

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

Sr.DEE/G/BHOPAL acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026** Closing Date/Time 06/07/2026 11:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Part(A):BINA- Construction of New Running Room (G+2) having 60 Rooms with 2 bed each at east side of station. Site Area 3701.76 sqm. Part(B): Itarsi - Construction of New Running Room (G+1) having 30 Rooms with 2 bed each at Old ADEN office, Itarsi (GF & FF area-989.24sqm X 2 =1978.48sqm). Part(C): ET - Capacity Augmentation of New Guard Running Room at Itarsi, 6 Rooms with 2 bed each, kitchen and dining at Itarsi. Part(D): Bhopal - Construction of New Running Room (G+1) having 35 Room with 2 bed each near BPL lobby at BPL (GF and FF 47.72m X 12.55m X 2 = 1197.76 sqm).		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	06/07/2026 11:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	12/06/2026 12:01
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	20041167.71	Tendering Section	GEN
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Each Schedule	Bidding Unit	
Earnest Money (Rs.)	400800.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	60
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	6 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	22/06/2026		
Are JV allowed to bid	No	Number of JV Member Allowed	0
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-BINA- Construction of New Running Room (G+2) having 60 Rooms with 2 bed each at east side of station. Site Area 3701.76 sqm.							7609297.01	Above/ Below/Par
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				674163.80	AT Par	674163.80	
	Description:- Supply, erection, connection, testing and commissioning of Concealed point wiring with copper wire with MMS PVC conduit pipe and flush metal box with plate inner and outlet, switch, socket as per wiring specification attached. FL tube/ ODFT/ Ceiling fan/ Exhaust fan and fitting wiring in PVC pipe 25mm dia (medium) 1.6 mm to 1.8 mm thickness approx. with 1.5 sq mm to 4 sq mm PVC insulated single core multistrand copper cable conforming to IS:694- 1990 or latest with one holder /ceiling rose on junction box with round plate with 2.5 sq mm PVC insulated copper wire green colour for earthing along with connection etc. for the following points: Make: For wire HAVELLES, KEI,FINOLEX, POLYCAB or equivalent. For pipe - POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent. For switches - HAVELLES, L&K,C&S, LEGRAND or equivalent.							
2	201	140.00	Numbers	1557.30	218022.00	AT Par	218022.00	
	Description:- "Supply, erection, connection, testing, and commissioning of metal-clad switch socket for AC power/geyser point complete with 20A SP MCB, wired separately through MMS PVC conduit pipe, using 4 sq. mm copper conductor for phase, neutral and 2.5 sq. mm copper conductor for earthing as per railway specification. Make: For wire - HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX, POLYCAB or equivalent. For switch socket with MCB - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent."							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.				53625.00	AT Par	53625.00	
	Description:- Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 2.5 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.							

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

4	401	3000.00	Metre	47.87	143610.00	AT Par	143610.00	
	Description:- Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 4 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.							
5	501	1200.00	Metre	77.21	92652.00	AT Par	92652.00	
	Description:- Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 6 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.							
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.				36788.40	AT Par	36788.40	
	Description:- Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 10 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for circuit wiring or other requirements as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.							
7	701	400.00	Metre	58.73	23492.00	AT Par	23492.00	
	Description:- Supply, laying, fixing and testing of 32mm MMS PVC conduit pipe for main/submain or other concealed wiring purpose as per specification attached. Make- POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.							
8	Please see Item Breakup for details.				8986.00	AT Par	8986.00	
	Description:- Supply and fixing of 32 mm MMS PVC casing & capping for sub main/main wiring with all accessories as per specification attached. Make - POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.							
9	Please see Item Breakup for details.				7293.60	AT Par	7293.60	
	Description:- Supply includes the MMS PVC cable trunking system duct size 50mmx50mm complete with case and cover to accommodate the cable. The MS clamps may be used of suitable size for holding the cable in duct where the cable is to be brought out as per requirements. Make- POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.							
10	Please see Item Breakup for details.				84802.00	AT Par	84802.00	
	Description:- Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 12 ways double door single phase SDB comprising 1x32A TPN C series MCB as incoming and 8x16A SP C series MCBs as outgoing, as per technical specification attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.							
11	Please see Item Breakup for details.				79385.60	AT Par	79385.60	
	Description:- Supply, Installation, Connecting , Testing and commissioning of SDB with all connected accessories in 14 SWG MS sheet enclosure complete with double door, detachable gland plates, bus bar , earth bar, neutral link with 1 x 63 A TP MCB as incoming + 4 x 32 A TP MCB + 6 x 32 A SP MCB+ 6 x 16A SP MCB as outgoing, as per specifications attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.							
12	Please see Item Breakup for details.				46457.66	AT Par	46457.66	
	Description:- Supply , fixing, connection, testing& commissioning of 25 Amp DP RCCB 30 mA breaking capacity, as per specifications attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.							
13	Please see Item Breakup for details.				64378.80	AT Par	64378.80	
	Description:- Supply, erection, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of energy efficient indoor LED Tube fitting 1x20W Aluminum housing, polycarbonate diffuser, IP20 protection, complete with driver & other accessories such as clamps, square blocks, screws etc as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.							
14	Please see Item Breakup for details.				39600.00	AT Par	39600.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of 20 Watts INVERTER LED Batten tube light complete with other accessories such as clamps, bracket, square block etc. as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.							
15	Please see Item Breakup for details.				27658.80	AT Par	27658.80	
	Description:- Supply, erection, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of energy efficient indoor LED 10W, Bulkhead IP20 protection, complete with driver & other accessories such as clamps, square blocks, screws etc as per site requirements and Specification attached.Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.							
16	1601	120.00	Numbers	719.99	86398.80	AT Par	86398.80	
	Description:- Supply, installation , connecting, testing and commissioning of indoor type 5Watt LED reading light fitting with fixing arrangement on wall/board as per site requirements and Specification attached.Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.				115375.50	AT Par	115375.50	

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

17	Description:- Supply, erection, connection, testing and commissioning of 1 x 36 w LED panel light fitting indoor, complete in all respect. It also includes supply of suitable fixtures, clamps, nuts, bolts etc for fixing the LED fitting to be fixed on false ceiling/ceiling/ structure by means of 3" long anchor fasteners / suitable clamps, nut, bolts and making connections by 23/0.2 mm copper wire. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
18	1801	7000.00	Per Unit	59.54	416780.00	AT Par	416780.00
	Description:- Supply of LED down light fitting complete with luminaire as per site requirements or specifications attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent..(Note: The unit is taken PER UNIT which means WATT)						
19	1901	1000.00	Per Unit	81.12	81120.00	AT Par	81120.00
	Description:- Supply of LED spot light fitting complete with luminaire s per site requirements or specifications attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.(Note: The unit is taken PER UNIT which means WATT)						
20	Please see Item Breakup for details.			625390.20	AT Par	625390.20	
	Description:- Supply, erection, fixing, connecting, testing and commissioning of 1400 mm sweep energy-efficient BLDC (Brushless Direct Current) ceiling fan 5 star, complete with blades, mounted on ceiling, including making connections with 23/0.20 mm flexible copper wire from ceiling rose to fan, with supply and fixing of fan regulator and down rod, complete in all respects. if required to be supply 1.5 feet long down rod as per specification attached. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.						
21	2101	60.00	Numbers	1465.94	87956.40	AT Par	87956.40
	Description:- Supply, installation, erection, testing & commissioning of exhaust fan, metal body 300 mm size sweep, single phase, it includes fixing of connectors, fixtures etc. & also includes civil works of opening in the wall and finishing the same. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.						
22	2201	60.00	Numbers	764.64	45878.40	AT Par	45878.40
	Description:- "Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 5 star 25 liter capacity electric water heater geyser.(Note-Geyser will be supplied by concern railway depot.)"						
23	2301	4.00	Numbers	5020.00	20080.00	AT Par	20080.00
	Description:- "Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 150 liter capacity Water cooler (Note- Water cooler will be supplied by railway at concerned depot.)"						
24	Please see Item Breakup for details.			146486.20	AT Par	146486.20	
	Description:- "Supply, erection, connection and commissioning of RSJ pole of 9 mts. long of 19.6 Kg/mts. complete with muffing & foundation as per technical specifications attached."						
25	2501	9.00	Each Span	2054.65	18491.85	AT Par	18491.85
	Description:- Supply, Stringing , connecting, testing and commissioning of LTOH line of 5 ACSR (6/2.59L+1/2.59 STEEL), 2 Nos. 8 SWG GI Wire, cradle guard etc. to be fixed on cross-arms provided on Rail poles. The spacing of cross cradle guards wires should not be more than 3 Mts with erection of Rail pole in truly vertical position with re-fixing of existing MS channel cross-arms and with supply of pin insulators on straight runs and shackle insulators at ends, MS clamps, washers, nut-bolts etc. including excavation of pole pit, preparation of cement concrete foundation, muffing etc. The pole shall be painted, first with two coats of red oxide primer and then with two coats of silver paint. The 1/6th bottom portion of the rail pole shall be painted with Bitumen paint."						
26	Please see Item Breakup for details.			3199.62	AT Par	3199.62	
	Description:- Provision of stay set of 20 mm complete with all accessories for pole / pole structure, as per technical specifications attached.						
27	2701	8.00	Numbers	30967.39	247739.12	AT Par	247739.12
	Description:- "Supply, erection testing and commissioning of 6 mtr height double arm decorative GI pole with cast aluminum arms including 2 nos 80W teardrop LED fitting along with foundation as per manufacturer's design complete as per site requirements. Make- BAJAJ, PHILIPS, CROMPTON, UTKARSH or equivalent"						
28	2801	12.00	Numbers	29164.32	349971.84	AT Par	349971.84
	Description:- "Supply, erection testing and commissioning of 6 mtr height single arm decorative GI pole with cast aluminum arms including 1nos 80W tear drop pendant LED fitting along with foundation as per manufacturer's design complete as per site requirements. Make- BAJAJ, PHILIPS, CROMPTON,UTKARSH or equivalent						
29	Please see Item Breakup for details.			164642.70	AT Par	164642.70	
	Description:- Supply, erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of Octagonal galvanized steel pole of 5 mtr height on cement concrete foundation with foundation bolt complete with double arm, din channel, 4-poleconnectors of 25sqmm cable and1x6A SPN MCB complete with GI wire coil earthing asper specification attached. Make-BAJAJ, PHILIPS,CROMPTON, UTKRASH orequivalent.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			385212.66	AT Par	385212.66	

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

30	<p>Description:- "Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of outdoor type LT panel with 1X100A FPMCCB 25KA as incomer, 4X63A TP MCCB, 3x40A TP MCB & 4X16A SP MCB along with CT operated Energy Meter, meters for voltage, current, frequency, PF, 3 phase indicating lamps LED cluster type for phase indication, copper bus bars, insulation sheet, neutral link connectors, copper bus bar etc. enclosed in 14 SWG MS sheet enclosure. It also includes the proper fixing of the panel on MS Channel with suitable fixtures, clamps, nut & bolts, etc. as per specification attached. Make: For MCB's - L&K, SIEMENS,HAGER, LEGRAND,SCHNEIDER or equivalent. For meters - SIEMENS,RESHAB, HAGER, SELEC or equivalent"</p>				
31	<p>Please see Item Breakup for details.</p> <p>162578.02</p> <p>AT Par</p> <p>162578.02</p> <p>Description:- "Design, Supply, Installation, Connection, Testing and commissioning of Outdoor type LT panel complete with all connected accessories etc . The LT panel with 1 X 200 A FP MCCB 25KA as incomer, 2X100A TP MCCB, 4x63A TP MCCB , along with CT operated Energy Meter, meters for voltage, current, frequency, PF , 3 phase indicating lamps LED cluster type for phase indication, copper bus bars, insulation sheet ,neutral link connectors, copper bus bar etc. enclosed in 14 SWG MS sheet enclosure per railway specification attached. Make: For MCB's L&K, SIEMENS,HAGER, LEGRAND,SCHNEIDER or equivalent. For meters SIEMENS, RESHAB, HAGER, SELEC or equivalent"</p>				
32	<p>Please see Item Breakup for details.</p> <p>82506.06</p> <p>AT Par</p> <p>82506.06</p> <p>Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of GI pipe earthing arrangement complete as per specification attached</p>				
33	<p>Please see Item Breakup for details.</p> <p>4408.56</p> <p>AT Par</p> <p>4408.56</p> <p>Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of 8 SWG GI wire arrangement complete as per specification attached.</p>				
34	<p>Please see Item Breakup for details.</p> <p>809616.50</p> <p>AT Par</p> <p>809616.50</p> <p>Description:- Laying, erection, connection and testing of PVC Aluminium armoured cable in the following manner and as per railways scope of work.(Note: Cable will be supplied by Railway at concerned depot.)</p>				
35	<p>Please see Item Breakup for details.</p> <p>378333.34</p> <p>AT Par</p> <p>378333.34</p> <p>Description:- "Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of complete material for installation and erection of High mast tower 16 mtrs height (12 Nos. of 150/160 W LED fitting) , complete with foundation, head frame, carriage lantern along with light fitting, power tool, control panel etc. along with 2 nos. of neon aviation light as per specifications attached. Make- BAJAJ, PHILIPS, CROMPTON, UTKRASH or equivalent."</p>				
36	<p>Please see Item Breakup for details.</p> <p>165152.40</p> <p>AT Par</p> <p>165152.40</p> <p>Description:- Supply, fixing, connecting, testing and commissioning of digital timer switch 16A capacity, complete with associated accessories & enclosure. Make- L&T, SIEMENS, LEGRAND, HAVELLES or equivalent.</p>				
37	<p>Please see Item Breakup for details.</p> <p>226065.00</p> <p>AT Par</p> <p>226065.00</p> <p>Description:- Supply, fixing, connecting, testing and commissioning of 3 pole power contactor type 32 A capacity Make- L&K, SIEMENS, LEGRAND , HAVELLES or equivalent.</p>				
38	<p>Please see Item Breakup for details.</p> <p>119560.20</p> <p>AT Par</p> <p>119560.20</p> <p>Description:- Supply installation, fixing, wiring ,connecting, testing, and commissioning of 45 watt out door type LED Street light fitting of IP66 or above , Pressure die-cast aluminium alloy for housing (heat sink) for effective thermal management rating complete with wiring suitable MS clamps, nut - bolts, anchor fasteners, bend pipe etc. as per site requirements and specification attached. Make- PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.</p>				
39	<p>Please see Item Breakup for details.</p> <p>42916.10</p> <p>AT Par</p> <p>42916.10</p> <p>Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of outdoor type 70 W LED flood light outdoor type IP 66 or above with high pressure die cast aluminium housing with PC IP66 rating complete with suitable MS clamps, nut-bolts, anchor fasteners etc as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.</p>				
40	<p>Please see Item Breakup for details.</p> <p>142910.40</p> <p>AT Par</p> <p>142910.40</p> <p>Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of outdoor type 100W LED flood light fitting outdoor type IP 66 or above complete with suitable MS clamps, nut-bolt, anchor fastners etc as per site requirement and in accordance of specification attached. etc as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.</p>				
	<p>Please see Item Breakup for details.</p> <p>27075.40</p> <p>AT Par</p> <p>27075.40</p>				

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

41	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Polycarbonate Complete Pole Junction Box IP-65 Thermoplastic PC-GFS Polycarbonate weather-proof oval shape street light pole Junction Box with multi-level knockout for cable glands in different size, Lid fasteners shall not have screws but shall be with quarter turn locking knobs - which is well visible (open-Locked), Shall have provided special features for MCB on/off, Weather-proof, UV resistant due to solar radiation, rainwater proof, temp. Resistant salt water proof & shall be suitable for off-shore application, IEC 60670-22: Particular requirement for connecting boxes and enclosures, IEC60695-2-11: Flame retardant & Self extinguishing Glow wire tested at minimum 960 deg C, IEC60529; IP 65 degree of protection, Color: RAL 7035, Test Certificate-authorization copy from principal manufacturer & RTC, 25 Sq.mm Terminal Block- 04 Noss, 10A SP 10KA MCB with flap-01 Nos, 6 Sq.mm Disconnected Terminal- 01 Nos, 4 Sq.mm Earth Terminal Block-01 Nos, MCBON/OFF Flap-01 Nos. It also includes the fixing of the Pole Junction Box along with suitable angle/channel arrangements as per site requirement. Make Sintex, Hensel, HAGER, HAVELLES or equivalent.							
42	4201	148.00	Numbers	2475.00	366300.00	AT Par	366300.00	
	Description:- Erection, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of Split Air Conditioner Capacity 1.5/2 Ton 5 star inverter (Note-AC will supplied by railway at Concern depot)							
43	Please see Item Breakup for details.				76234.50	AT Par	76234.50	
	Description:- Supply, erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 3 Core 4 Sq. mm. multistrand Electrolytic Grade Copper Conductor PVC insulated & PVC sheathed submersible flat flexible cable, confirming toIS:694/1990, Latest IS:5831 and ISI Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.							
44	4401	1.00	Numbers	353837.16	353837.16	AT Par	353837.16	
	Description:- "Design, Supply, Installation, Connecting, Testing and commissioning of Outdoor Type LT panel of 14 SWG MS sheet complete with all connected accessories with 2X320A FP36KA, MCCB as incomer, Bus coupler, 2x200A TP MCCB 25KA,4x100A TP MCCB 16KA , 2x63ATP MCCB , 2X32A TPN MCCB,4X16A SP MCB, 4X10A SP MCB with 1 no-/5 CT operated Electronic Energy Meter with 6nos.100/5 A CT's, 2 nos. Multifunction Emf is Meter with CT operated voltage, current, frequency, PF & kwh, 3 phase 3 Nos. indicating lamps LED cluster type for phase indication, 40A TP Contactor with digital timer, Copper bus bars, insulation sheet, neutral link connectors, and the proper fixing of the panel on Brick Masonry Foundation, Ms Channel, nut & bolts, etc as per railway specification attached .Make: For MCB's - L&K, SIEMENS,HAGER, LEGRAND,SCHNEIDER or equivalent .For meters - SIEMENS,RESHAB, HAGER, SELEC or equivalent"							
45	4501	1.00	Numbers	256164.42	256164.42	AT Par	256164.42	
	Description:- Supply, installation , connecting, testing and commissioning of APFC panel 200KVR IGBT based power conditioner SVG unit, Capacity: 200 kVA (3-Phase), Technology: High Frequency 20 kHz IGBT-based PWM (Static), Input Voltage Range: Typically 320V-480V or 295V-500V (Three Phase), Output Voltage: 400V or 415V 1%, Correction Speed: Extremely fast, with rates around 4000V / Sec or within 1/4th cycle, Efficiency: Over 96% to 97%, Waveform Distortion: Nil (<1%), Cooling: Forced Air Cooled as per specification , Make- Servotech, Su-vastika, TSI power or equivalent.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () B-Itarsi - Construction of New Running Room (G+1) having 30 Rooms with 2 bed each at Old ADEN office, Itarsi (GF & FF area-989.24sqm X 2 =1978.48sqm).							5139294.48	Above/ Below/P ar
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				306241.85	AT Par	306241.85	
	Description:- Supply, erection, connection, testing and commissioning of Concealed point wiring with copper wire with MMS PVC conduit pipe and flush metal box with plate inner and outlet, switch, socket as per wiring specification attached. FL tube/ ODFT/ Ceiling fan/ Exhaust fan and fitting wiring in PVC pipe 25mm dia (medium) 1.6 mm to 1.8 mm thickness approx. with 1.5 sq mm to 4 sq mm PVC insulated single core multistrand copper cable confirming to IS:694- 1990 or latest with one holder /ceiling rose on junction box with round plate with 2.5 sq mm PVC insulated copper wire green colour for earthing along with connection etc. for the following points: Make: For wire HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX, POLYCAB or equivalent. For pipe - POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent. For switches - HAVELLES, L&K,C&S, LEGRAND or equivalent.							
2	2001	90.00	Numbers	1557.30	140157.00	AT Par	140157.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, connection, testing, and commissioning of metal-clad switch socket for AC power/geyser point complete with 20A SP MCB, wired separately through MMS PVC conduit pipe, using 4 sq. mm copper conductor for phase and neutral and 2.5 sq. mm copper conductor for earthing as per railway specification.Make: For wire - HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX, POLYCAB or equivalent. For switch socket with MCB - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.				42900.00	AT Par	42900.00	
	Description:- Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 2.5 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.				38296.00	AT Par	38296.00	

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

4	Description:- Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 4 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			55125.00	AT Par	55125.00	
5	Description:- Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 6 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent. .						
	6001	400.00	Metre	124.18	49672.00	AT Par	49672.00
6	Description:- Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 10 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for circuit wiring or other requirements as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			59904.00	AT Par	59904.00	
7	Description:- Supply, laying, fixing and testing of 25/32mm MMS PVC conduit pipe for main/submain or other concealed wiring purpose as per specification attached. Make- POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.						
	8001	70.00	Numbers	719.98	50398.60	AT Par	50398.60
8	Description:- Supply, installation , connecting, testing and commissioning of indoor type 5Watt LED reading light fitting with fixing arrangement on wall/board as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
	9001	40.00	Numbers	381.00	15240.00	AT Par	15240.00
9	Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of 5 watt LED foot light fitting on GI Metal box to be fixed suitable clamps nut bolts and making connections as per site requirements and Specification attached.Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
	10001	35.00	Numbers	985.05	34476.75	AT Par	34476.75
10	Description:- Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 3 watt night lamp wall mounted to be fixed suitable clamps nut bolts to be fixed suitable clamps nut bolts and making connections as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			14306.40	AT Par	14306.40	
11	Description:- Supply, erection, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of energy efficient indoor LED Tube fitting 1x20W Aluminum housing, polycarbonate diffuser, IP20 protection, complete with driver & other accessories such as clamps, square blocks, screws etc as per site requirements and Specification attached.. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			39600.00	AT Par	39600.00	
12	Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of 20 Watts INVERTER LED Batten tube light complete with other accessories such as clamps, bracket, square block etc. as per site requirements and Specification attached.Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			39853.40	AT Par	39853.40	
13	Description:- Supply installation, fixing, wiring ,connecting, testing, and commissioning of 45 watt out door type LED Street light fitting of IP66 or above , Pressure die-cast aluminium alloy for housing (heat sink) for effective thermal management rating complete with wiring suitable MS clamps, nut - bolts, anchor fasteners, bend pipe etc. as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			64374.15	AT Par	64374.15	
14	Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of outdoor type 70 W LED flood light outdoor type IP 66 or above with high pressure die cast aluminium housing with PC IP66 rating complete with suitable MS clamps, nut-bolts, anchor fasteners etc as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			199776.00	AT Par	199776.00	
15	Description:- Supply, Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of decorative 5-10 W LED Bollard /Garden light fitting with power connection, fixing and associated accessories as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			121000.00	AT Par	121000.00	
16	Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of outdoor type light 150 W LED, flood light outdoor type IP 66 or above with high pressure die cast aluminium housing with PC IP66 rating complete with suitable MS clamps, nut-bolts, anchor fasteners etc as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			236976.40	AT Par	236976.40	
17							

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

17	Description:- Supply and installation of post top light (Pole Light) pipe dia 60-70 mm body colour black material cast aluminium size 500x250mm having with LED Lamp 22-40 Watt. Fitting Make: Phillips, Jaquar, Wipro, Havells, Osram, Unicore or equivalent and Lamp						
18	18001	10.00	Numbers	30967.39	309673.90	AT Par	309673.90
	Description:- Supply, erection testing and commissioning of 6 mtr height double arm decorative GI pole with cast aluminum arms including 2 nos 80W teardrop LED fitting along with foundation as per manufacturer's design complete as per site requirements. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
19	19001	10.00	Numbers	29164.32	291643.20	AT Par	291643.20
	Description:- Supply, erection testing and commissioning of 6 mtr height single arm decorative GI pole with cast aluminum arms including 1nos 80W tear drop pendant LED fitting along with foundation as per manufacturer's design complete as per site requirements. Make- BAJAJ, PHILIPS, CROMPTON,UTKRASH or equivalent						
20	Please see Item Breakup for details.			225835.35	AT Par	225835.35	
	Description:- Supply, erection, fixing, connecting, testing and commissioning of 1400 mm sweep energy-efficient BLDC (Brushless Direct Current) ceiling fan 5 star, complete with blades, mounted on ceiling, including making connections with 23/0.20 mm flexible copper wire from ceiling rose to fan, and fixing of fan regulator and down rod, complete in all respects. if required to be supply 1.5 feet long down rod as per specification attached. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.						
21	21001	65.00	Numbers	303.34	19717.10	AT Par	19717.10
	Description:- Supply, fixing testing & commissioning of 5 step ceiling fan regulator for BLDC fan as per specification attached. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON, HAVELLES or equivalent.						
22	Please see Item Breakup for details.			3001.70	AT Par	3001.70	
	Description:- Supply, laying, fixing, testing and commissioning of MS fan boxes/hook arrangement for fixing of ceiling fan with ISI mark as per specification attached.						
23	Please see Item Breakup for details.			43978.20	AT Par	43978.20	
	Description:- Supply, installation, erection, testing & commissioning of exhaust fan, metal body 300 mm size sweep, single phase, it includes fixing of connectors, fixtures etc. & also includes civil works of opening in the wall and finishing as per specification attached. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.						
24	Please see Item Breakup for details.			22385.52	AT Par	22385.52	
	Description:- Supply, erection, fixing, connecting, testing & commissioning of exhaust fan, 380 mm size sweep heavy duty metal body 4 poles, single phase, 230V connected to earth and supply and connecting , fixing of connectors, fixtures etc including civil works of opening in the wall and finishing as per specification attached. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.						
25	Please see Item Breakup for details.			42055.20	AT Par	42055.20	
	Description:- Supply, erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of Energy efficient BLDC Wall mounting Fan, Sweep: 400 mm, Power consumption: 35 W, Air delivery: 70 CMM, Type: Oscillating type, 3 steps speed with remote control, suitable to work: 240 Volt 50 Hz AC Make-BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.						
26	Please see Item Breakup for details.			27403.28	AT Par	27403.28	
	Description:- Supply, erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 2x18W fly catcher suitable for operation on 230 volts AC approx with MS flat clamps, nut bolts etc. on Railway platform under covered shed structure and connecting by means of PVC insulated flexible copper conductor to be drawn in 1/2" dia. flexible PVC conduit which shall be suitably supported from overhead conductors.						
27	27001	35.00	Numbers	699.90	24496.50	AT Par	24496.50
	Description:- Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 5 star 15 liter capacity electric water heater geyser. (Note-Geyser will be supplied by railway at concerned depot.)						
28	Please see Item Breakup for details.			109761.80	AT Par	109761.80	
	Description:- Supply, Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of Octagonal galvanized steel pole of 5mtrs Long as per technical specification attached. Make- BAJAJ, PHILIPS, CROMPTON UTKRASH or equivalent"						
29	29001	60.00	Numbers	2475.00	148500.00	AT Par	148500.00
	Description:- Erection, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of Split Air Conditioner Capacity 1.5/2 Ton 5 star inverter (variable speed) (Note- AC will be supplied by railway at concerned depot.)						
30	Please see Item Breakup for details.			114591.75	AT Par	114591.75	
	Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of GI earthing arrangement complete as per specification attached						
31	Please see Item Breakup for details.			6123.00	AT Par	6123.00	

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

	Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of 8 SWG GI wire arrangement complete.						
32	32001	10.00	Numbers	9666.11	96661.10	AT Par	96661.10
	Description:- "Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of chemical earthing arrangement as per railways specifications with G.I. PIPE 2 meters Length, 50mm Dia, completely filled with super conductive crystalline compound, sealed at both ends, fitted with 40x6x2000 mm G.I. strip supplied with Advanced earthing compound"" packed in echo friendly HDPE laminated paper bags 25 kgs Bag x 1 Bag SMI" as per specification attached.						
33	Please see Item Breakup for details.			42401.00	AT Par	42401.00	
	Description:- Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 12 ways double door single phase SDB comprising 1x32A TPN C series MCB as incoming and 8x16A SP C series MCBs as outgoing, as per technical specification attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.						
34	Please see Item Breakup for details.			12225.70	AT Par	12225.70	
	Description:- Supply , fixing, connection, testing& commissioning of 25 Amp DP RCCB 30 mA breaking capacity, as per specifications attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.						
35	Please see Item Breakup for details.			19195.00	AT Par	19195.00	
	Description:- Supply , fixing, connection, testing& commissioning of 40 Amp DP RCCB 100 mA breaking capacity as per Railway's technical specifications attached Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.						
36	Please see Item Breakup for details.			512328.84	AT Par	512328.84	
	Description:- Supply, installation , connecting, testing and commissioning of APFC panel 200KVR IGBT based power conditioner SVG unit, Capacity: 200 kVA (3-Phase), Technology: High Frequency 20 kHz IGBT-based PWM (Static), Input Voltage Range: Typically 320V-480V or 295V-500V (Three Phase), Output Voltage: 400V or 415V 1%, Correction Speed: Extremely fast, with rates around 4000V / Sec or within 1/4th cycle, Efficiency: Over 96% to 97%, Waveform Distortion: Nil (<1%), Cooling: Forced Air Cooled as per specification , Make- Servotech, Su-vastika, TSI power, Neptune or equivalent.						
37	Please see Item Breakup for details.			59539.20	AT Par	59539.20	
	Description:- Supply, Installation, Connecting ,Testing and commissioning of SDB with all connected accessories in 14 SWG MS sheet enclosure complete with double door, detachable gland plates, bus bar , earth bar, neutral link with 1 x 63 A TP MCB as incoming + 4 x 32 A TP MCB + 6 x 32 A SP MCB+ 6 x 16A SP MCB as outgoing, as per specifications attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.						
38	38001	1.00	Numbers	407567.99	407567.99	AT Par	407567.99
	Description:- "Supply, wiring, fixing, connection, testing and commissioning of Outdoor type MDB LT Panel 14 SWG MS sheet MDB on brick masonry foundation with 2x400A 4 pole MCCB 36KA as Incoming, Bus coupler 1x630A, Outgoing 2x200A TP MCCB 25KA , 2x160A TP MCCB 25KA , 2x125A TP MCCB 25KA, 4x63A TPN MCB, 1x40A TPN MCB, 6x10A SP MCB,01 no ML-2 Contactor with 01 no. digital Timer, aluminium bus bar of 1000 A, 12 nos RYB LED Indication Lamp, with 02 no. Three phase CT energy meter connected to incoming supply & electronic multifunction meter and with separate Power Capacitor Bank 4x 25 KVAR in LT panel per railway specification attached with space for separate three phase energy meter as per specification attached. Make-For MCB's - L&K, SIEMENS,HAGER, LEGRAND,SCHNEIDER or equivalent. For meters - SIEMENS,RESHAB, HAGER, SELEC or equivalent"						
39	39001	1.00	Numbers	285399.52	285399.52	AT Par	285399.52
	Description:- "Supply, wiring, fixing , connection, testing and commissioning of Outdoor type MDB LT Panel 14 SWG MDB on brick masonry foundation with 2x200A 4 pole MCCB 25 KA as Incoming, Bus coupler 1x300A, Outgoing 2x100A TP MCCB 16KA, 2x63A TP MCCB, 2x40A TP MCB, , 01 no ML-2 Contactor, with 01 no. digital Timer, aluminum bus bar of 500A rating, 12 nos RYB LED Indication Lamp, with 02 no. Three phase CT energy meter connected to incoming supply & electronic multifunction meter and with separate Power Capacitor Bank 4x25 KVAR per railway specification attached and with space for separate three-phase energy meter as per specification attached. Make-For MCB's - L&K, SIEMENS,HAGER, LEGRAND,SCHNEIDER or equivalent. For meters - SIEMENS,RESHAB, HAGER, SELEC or equivalent"						
40	40001	150.00	Metre	443.72	66558.00	AT Par	66558.00
	Description:- "Supply and fixing of perforated cable trays of GI sheet of 150 mm width & 50 mm height along with suitable cover. The work includes the supply of perforated cable tray of GI having dimensions150X1.6X50 mm along with GI sheet cover to fix on the cable tray of reputed make. The thickness of the cable tray should be of 1.6mm and1.2mm for cable tray cover. The cable tray should be fixed upon the wall/pillar/gantries etc and similar other places with proper clamps, fixtures etc. asper the direction of Railway site Engineer. the cable tray cover should be fixed with proper clamps, fixtures, nuts& bolts etc as per site requirement."						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			9117.00	AT Par	9117.00	
..							

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

41	Description:- Supply includes the MMS PVC cable duct size 50mmx50mm complete with case and cover to accommodate the cable. The MS clamps may be used of suitable size for holding the cable in duct where the cable is to be brought out as per requirements. Make- POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			357140.00		AT Par	357140.00	
42	Description:- Laying, erection, connection and testing of PVC Aluminium armoured cable in the following manner and as per railways scope of work.(Note: Cable will be supplied by Railway at concerned depot.)							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			55050.80		AT Par	55050.80	
43	Description:- Supply, fixing, connecting, testing and commissioning of digital timer switch 16A capacity, complete with associated accessories & enclosure. Make- L&T, SIEMENS, LEGRAND, HAVELLES or equivalent.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			75355.00		AT Par	75355.00	
44	Description:- Supply, fixing, connecting, testing and commissioning of 3 pole power contactor type 32 A capacity Make- L&T, SIEMENS, LEGRAND , HAVELLES or equivalent.							
	45001	807.00	Per Unit	59.54	48048.78	AT Par	48048.78	
45	Description:- Supply of LED down light fitting complete with luminaires per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent. (Note: The unit is taken PER UNIT which means WATT)							
	46001	400.00	Per Unit	81.12	32448.00	AT Par	32448.00	
46	Description:- Supply of LED spot light fitting complete with luminaires per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.. (Note: The unit is taken PER UNIT which means WATT)							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			86654.40		AT Par	86654.40	
47	Description:- Design, Supply, Erection, Installation, Testing and commissioning, manufacture, display of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated sign / direction boards in half elliptical shape. The display sheet shall be of unbreakable 040 translucent polycarbonate sheet of 2 mm thickness. The text / graphics matter visibility shall not be less than 160 deg. The approved colour text and graphics shall be printed / router cut on monomeric calendared vinyl of 70 um thickness and shall be firmly pasted on display sheets. The mounting arrangement shall be hanging, wall mounting, ceiling mounting, pole mounting or floor mounting and as per site requirement. The signage shall have the integral mounting arrangements with sturdy structural frame and ACP cladding on the back side of the signage to avoid rusting and entry of dust. The LED board shall have uniform illumination with 4-8 W / sq. ft and with brightness more than ambient light. Suitable size end cap of 1.5 mm thick SS 304 should be provided.							
	48001	2.00	Numbers	3457.40	6914.80	AT Par	6914.80	
48	Description:- Erection, connection, testing and commissioning Water Cooler Capacity 400 L ((Note: Water cooler will be supplied by Railway at concerned depot.)							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			69225.30		AT Par	69225.30	
49	Description:- Supply, erection, connection, testing and commissioning of 1 x 36 w LED panel light (2'X2') fitting indoor, complete in all respect. It also includes supply of suitable fixtures, clamps, nuts, bolts etc for fixing the LED fitting to be fixed on false ceiling/ceiling/ structure by means of 3" long anchor fasteners / suitable clamps, nut, bolts and making connections by 23/0.2 mm copper wire as per specification attached. Make- Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () C-ET -Capacity Augmentation of New Guard Running Room at Itarsi, 6 Rooms with 2 bed each, kitchen and dining at Itarsi.							2398996.25	Above/ Below/P ar
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			68685.78		AT Par	68685.78	
1	Description:- Supply, erection, connection, testing and commissioning of Concealed point wiring with copper wire with MMS PVC conduit pipe and flush metal box with plate inner and outlet, switch, socket as per wiring specification attached. FL tube/ ODFT/ Ceiling fan/ Exhaust fan and fitting wiring in PVC pipe 25mm dia (medium) 1.6 mm to 1.8 mm thickness approx. with 1.5 sq mm to 4 sq mm PVC insulated single core multistrand copper cable confirming to IS:694- 1990 or latest with one holder /ceiling rose on junction box with round plate with 2.5 sq mm PVC insulated copper wire green colour for earthing along with connection etc. for the following points: Make: For wire HAVELLES, KEI,FINOLEX, POLYCAB or equivalent. For pipe - POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent. For switches - HAVELLES, L&K,C&S, LEGRAND or equivalent.							
	20001	18.00	Numbers	1557.30	28031.40	AT Par	28031.40	
2								

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

	Description:- Supply, erection, connection, testing, and commissioning of metal-clad switch socket for AC power/geyser point complete with 20A SP MCB, wired separately through MMS PVC conduit pipe, using 4 sq. mm copper conductor for phase and neutral and 2.5 sq. mm copper conductor for earthing as per railway specification. Make: For wire - HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX, POLYCAB or equivalent. For switch socket with MCB - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.						
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.			15876.00	AT Par	15876.00	
	Description:- Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 2.5 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.						
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.			18599.00	AT Par	18599.00	
	Description:- Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 4 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.						
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.			13111.50	AT Par	13111.50	
	Description:- Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 6 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.						
6	60001	100.00	Metre	124.18	12418.00	AT Par	12418.00
	Description:- Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 10 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for circuit wiring or other requirements as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.						
7	Please see Item Breakup for details.			13312.00	AT Par	13312.00	
	Description:- Supply, laying, fixing and testing of 25/32mm MMS PVC conduit pipe for main/submain or other concealed wiring purpose as per specification attached. Make- POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.						
8	80001	6.00	Numbers	2137.00	12822.00	AT Par	12822.00
	Description:- Supply, installation , connecting, testing and commissioning of 20-30 W LED gate Dome light fitting with fixing arrangement on wall/gate pillar etc as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
9	90001	20.00	Numbers	390.00	7800.00	AT Par	7800.00
	Description:- Supply, installation , connecting, testing and commissioning of indoor type 1 W LED reading light fitting with fixing arrangement on wall/board as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
10	100001	20.00	Numbers	381.00	7620.00	AT Par	7620.00
	Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of 5 watt LED foot light fitting on GI Metal box to be fixed suitable clamps nut bolts and making connections by 23/0.2 mm copper wire, as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
11	110001	15.00	Numbers	985.05	14775.75	AT Par	14775.75
	Description:- Supply, erection, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of energy efficient indoor LED 10W, Bulkhead IP20 protection, complete with driver & other accessories such as clamps, square blocks, screws etc as per Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
12	Please see Item Breakup for details.			7153.20	AT Par	7153.20	
	Description:- Supply, erection, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of energy efficient indoor LED Tube fitting 1x20W Aluminum housing, polycarbonate diffuser, IP20 protection, complete with driver & other accessories such as clamps, square blocks, screws etc as per Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
13	Please see Item Breakup for details.			39853.40	AT Par	39853.40	
	Description:- Supply installation, fixing, wiring ,connecting, testing, and commissioning of 45 watt out door type LED Street light fitting of IP66, Pressure die-cast aluminium alloy for housing (heat sink) for effective thermal management rating complete with wiring suitable MS clamps, nut - bolts, anchor fasteners, bend pipe etc. as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
14	Please see Item Breakup for details.			30041.27	AT Par	30041.27	
	Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of outdoor type 70 W LED flood light with high pressure die cast aluminium housing with PC IP66 rating complete with suitable MS clamps, nut-bolts, anchor fasteners etc as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
15	150001	10.00	Numbers	1032.50	10325.00	AT Par	10325.00

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

	Description:- Supply, erection, fixing, connecting, testing & commissioning of recess mounted, maintenance free, 16W round LED downlight with die cast aluminum housing and sleek back lit design height approx 28 mm or standard, colour temp 3000 k to 6500 K required as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
16	Please see Item Breakup for details.		118488.20	AT Par	118488.20	
	Description:- Supply and installation of post top light (Pole Light) pipe dia 60-70 mm body colour black material cast aluminium size 500x250mm having holder B-22 with LED Lamp 22 Watt. . Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells, UNICORE or equivalent.					
17	Please see Item Breakup for details.		149832.00	AT Par	149832.00	
	Description:- Supply, Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of decorative 5-10 W LED Bollard /Garden light fitting with power connection, fixing and associated accessories as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
18	180001	500.00	Per Unit	81.12	40560.00	AT Par 40560.00
	Description:- Supply of LED spot light fitting complete with luminaire as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent. (Note: The unit is taken PER UNIT which means WATT)					
19	Please see Item Breakup for details.		69487.80	AT Par	69487.80	
	Description:- Supply, erection, fixing, connecting, testing and commissioning of 1400 mm sweep energy-efficient BLDC (Brushless Direct Current) ceiling fan 5 star, complete with blades, mounted on ceiling, including making connections with 23/0.20 mm flexible copper wire from ceiling rose to fan, and fixing of fan regulator and down rod, complete in all respects. if required to be supply 1.5 feet long down rod as per specification attached. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.					
20	200001	20.00	Numbers	303.34	6066.80	AT Par 6066.80
	Description:- Supply, fixing testing & commissioning of ceiling fan regulator for BLDC fan as per specification attached. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.					
21	Please see Item Breakup for details.		692.70	AT Par	692.70	
	Description:- Supply, laying, fixing, testing and commissioning of MS fan boxes/hook arrangement for fixing of ceiling fan with ISI mark as per specification attached.					
22	Please see Item Breakup for details.		21027.60	AT Par	21027.60	
	Description:- "Supply, erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of Energy efficient BLDC Wall mounting Fan, Sweep: 400 mm, Power consumption: 35 W, Air delivery: 70 CMM, Type: Oscillating type, 3 steps speed with remote control, suitable to work: 240 Volt 50 Hz AC Make-BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent."					
23	Please see Item Breakup for details.		5863.76	AT Par	5863.76	
	Description:- Supply, installation, erection, testing & commissioning of exhaust fan, metal body 300 mm size sweep, single phase, it includes fixing of connectors, fixtures etc. & also includes civil works of opening in the wall and finishing the same. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.					
24	Please see Item Breakup for details.		11192.76	AT Par	11192.76	
	Description:- Supply, erection, fixing, connecting, testing & commissioning of exhaust fan, 380 mm size sweep heavy duty metal body 4 poles, single phase, 230V connected to earth and supply and connecting , fixing of connectors, fixtures etc including civil works of opening in the wall and finishing the same Make-BAJAJ, ORIENT,USHA , CROMPTON or equivalent.					
25	Please see Item Breakup for details.		13701.64	AT Par	13701.64	
	Description:- Supply, erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 2x18W fly catcher suitable for operation on 230 volts AC approx with MS flat clamps, nut bolts etc. on Railway platform under covered shed structure and connecting by means of PVC insulated flexible copper conductor to be drawn in 1/2" dia. flexible PVC conduit which shall be suitably supported from overhead conductors.					
26	260001	6.00	Numbers	764.64	4587.84	AT Par 4587.84
	Description:- "Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 5 star 25 liter capacity electric water heater geyser.(Note-Geyser will be supplied by concern railway depot.)"					
27	Please see Item Breakup for details.		109761.80	AT Par	109761.80	
	Description:- Supply, Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of Octagonal galvanized steel pole of 5mtrs Long as per technical specification attached. Make- BAJAJ, PHILIPS, CROMPTON UTKRASH or equivalent"					
28	280001	15.00	Numbers	2475.00	37125.00	AT Par 37125.00
	Description:- Erection, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of Split Air Conditioner Capacity 1.5/2 Ton 5 star inverter (variable speed) (Note- AC will be supplied by railway at concerned depot.)					
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		55004.04	AT Par	55004.04	

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

29	Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of GI earthing arrangement complete as per specification attached						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		2939.04		AT Par	2939.04	
30	Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of 8 SWG GI wire arrangement complete.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		21200.50		AT Par	21200.50	
31	Description:- Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 12 ways double door single phase SDB comprising 1x32A TPN C series MCB as incoming and 8x16A SP C series MCBs as outgoing, as per technical specification attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.						
	320001	5.00	Numbers	1222.57	6112.85	AT Par	6112.85
32	Description:- Supply , fixing, connection, testing& commissioning of 25 Amp DP RCCB 30 mA breaking capacity, as per specifications attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS, HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		9923.20		AT Par	9923.20	
33	Description:- Supply, Installation, Connecting ,Testing and commissioning of SDB with all connected accessories in 14 SWG MS sheet enclosure complete with double door, detachable gland plates, bus bar , earth bar, neutral link with 1 x 63 A TP MCB as incoming + 4 x 32 A TP MCB + 6 x 32 A SP MCB+ 6 x 16A SP MCB as outgoing, as per specifications attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.						
	340001	1.00	Numbers	107752.88	107752.88	AT Par	107752.88
34	Description:- "Supply, wiring, fixing , connection, testing and commissioning of Outdoor type MDB LT Panel 2x100 4 pole MCCB 16KA as Incoming, and for outgoing 2x63A TPN MCB, 2x32A TPN MCB, 4x16A SPN MCB, 4x10A SPN MCB 02 No. Separate Single phase energy meter, 01 No. Separate three phase CT energy meter, ML-2 Contractor with 01 no. Timer, aluminum bus bar, LED Indication Lamp RYB, electronic multifunction meter Make-For MCB's - L&K, SIEMENS,HAGER, LEGRAND,SCHNEIDER or equivalent. For meters - SIEMENS,RESHAB, HAGER, SELEC or equivalent"						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		9368.00		AT Par	9368.00	
35	Description:- Supply includes the MMS PVC cable duct size 50mmx50mm complete with case and cover to accommodate the cable. The MS clamps may be used of suitable size for holding the cable in duct where the cable is to be brought out as per requirements. Make- POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		59420.00		AT Par	59420.00	
36	Description:- Supply includes the MMS PVC cable duct size 100mmx50mm complete with case and cover to accommodate the cable. The MS clamps may be used of suitable size for holding the cable in duct where the cable is to be brought out as per requirements. Make- POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		82608.60		AT Par	82608.60	
37	Description:- Laying, erection, connection and testing of PVC Aluminium armoured cable in the following manner and as per railways scope of work.(Note: Cable will be supplied by Railway at concerned depot.)						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		9329.84		AT Par	9329.84	
38	Description:- Supply, fixing, erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of FRP/SMC 4 pole junction box should be fitted with 2 nos. 16A SP MCB and cable connector Make HENSEL, SINTEX, HAGER,HAVEELES equivalent						
	390001	14.00	KWp	53737.44	752324.16	AT Par	752324.16
39	Description:- Solar Power Plant - Design, supply, erection, testing and commissioning of grid-connected (ON grid) roof top solar PV power supply system(supply of high-efficiency ALMM-listed Mono-PERC/TOPC on 585 Wp or above per module), complete with all accessories including net metering and DISCOM registration charges, inverter with data logger with provision of data transferring to remote service along with data storage, hot-dip galvanized module mounting structures , junction boxes, cables, wiring charges, chemical earthing and all other associated work charges including GST charges etc. as per details technical specification . Warrantee shall be of 5 years and shall cover repairs, replacements, and comprehensive maintenance as per prescribed /OEM Schedule inclusive of all spares, materials, schedule cleaning and labour cost, as per the technical specification attached for the above item. Make-(Solar PV Panel) Adani/Tata/Waaree/Vikram or equivalent, Make-(Inverter)Waaree/Havells/Microtek/Luminous/or equivalent Make-(cable)Polycab/Havells/Finolex/KEI or Equivalent						
	400001	14.00	KWp	3403.62	47650.68	AT Par	47650.68

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

40	Description:- supply, install, test, and commission an Automatic Solar Panel Cleaning System (SPCS) with water-sprinkling facility. The SPCS shall be capable of automatic and manual cleaning of solar panels/modules to remove dust, dirt, pollen, bird droppings, and other deposits that reduce insolation. Cleaning cycles shall be programmable by the user(daily/weekly/seasonal) via an MCU-based controller. The system shall also allow on-demand manual activation. The system shall operation 230 V, single-phase AC supply, drawing power from local supply or dedicated control power. It should comprise of Centrifugal submersible/Monoblock/Booster pump of adequate capacity: flowrate 4-8 m³/hr, head 15-25 m (or as required by roof height & piping layout). Pump casing & impeller should be of stainless steel (SS304) or heavy-duty engineered polymer resistant to corrosion. Inlet water filter (mesh or cartridge) to remove sand/silt; filtration top revert nozzle clogging. Specially designed spray nozzles with full180° spray projection, fine droplet spray, uniform water distribution, wide coverage to minimize number of nozzles, with UV-resistant polymer or stainless steel body. Nozzles to produce gentle rain-like spray to avoid mechanical stress on modules. UV-resistant PVC / HDPE /CPVC / UPVC pipes and weather proof fittings, with appropriate diameters to maintain pressure and flow. All piping shall be suitably insulated/exposed top revert degradation under sun exposure. Galvanized steel or marine-grade aluminum brackets and clips, hot-dip galvanized or powder-coated for corrosion resistance, designed to fit common module frame profiles. MCU-based programmable controller with digital clock and memory to store multiple cleaning schedules, with fail-safe dry-run protection, water-level sensor (if retention tank used), and manual override. Over-current protection (MCB), leakage protection (ELCB/RCCB), wiring in hms pvc conduits, earth grounding as per electrical standards. Status indicators (LED/LCD) for power ON, pump ON, fault (dry-run / water-low), manual/auto mode, next cleaning schedule; user-friendly interface with push-button or touchscreen if feasible. Control unit to be housed in IP65-ratedweatherproof enclosure (for outdoor Mounting), all wiring sealed and protected from UV, dust, water, rodents/insects. Minimum 5 years Warranty on mechanical and electrical components of the cleaning system (pump, controller, nozzles), as per the technical specification attached for the above item							
41	Please see Item Breakup for details.		6706.06	AT Par	6706.06			
	Description:- Supply installation, testing and commissioning of Three-phase 30-Ams Automatic Changeover switch , operating voltage 180-260v, rated frequency 50hz, delay time 2-3sec., ambient temp. -5 to 55 c make- L&K, ABB, HAVELLES or equivalent							
42	Please see Item Breakup for details.		43327.20	AT Par	43327.20			
	Description:- Design, Supply, Erection, Installation, Testing and commissioning, manufacture, display of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated sign / direction boards in half elliptical shape. The display sheet shall be of unbreakable 040 translucent polycarbonate sheet of 2 mm thickness. The text / graphics matter visibility shall not be less than 160 deg. The approved colour text and graphics shall be printed / router cut on monomeric calendared vinyl of 70 um thickness and shall be firmly pasted on display sheets. The mounting arrangement shall be hanging, wall mounting, ceiling mounting, pole mounting or floor mounting and as per site requirement. The signage shall have the integral mounting arrangements with sturdy structural frame and ACP cladding on the back side of the signage to avoid rusting and entry of dust. The LED board shall have uniform illumination with 4-8 W / sq. ft and with brightness more than ambient light. Suitable size end cap of 1.5 mm thick SS 304 should be provided.							
43	Please see Item Breakup for details.		296517.00	AT Par	296517.00			
	Description:- Supply, erection, connection, testing and commissioning of following 4 core PVC multistrand copper conductor as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () D-Bhopal - Construction of New Running Room (G+1) having 35 Room with 2 bed each near BPL lobby at BPL (GF and FF 47.72m X 12.55m X 2 = 1197.76 sqm).							4893579.97	Above/ Below/Par
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.		565029.38	AT Par	565029.38			
	Description:- Supply, erection, connection, testing and commissioning of Concealed point wiring with copper wire with MMS PVC conduit pipe and flush metal box with plate inner and outlet, switch, socket as per wiring specification attached. FL tube/ ODFT/ Ceiling fan/ Exhaust fan and fitting wiring in PVC pipe 25mm dia (medium) 1.6 mm to 1.8 mm thickness approx. with 1.5 sq mm to 4 sq mm PVC insulated single core multistrand copper cable confirming to IS:694- 1990 or latest with one holder /ceiling rose on junction box with round plate with 2.5 sq mm PVC insulated copper wire green colour for earthing along with connection etc. for the following points: Make: For wire HAVELLES, KEI,FINOLEX, POLYCAB or equivalent. For pipe - POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent. For switches - HAVELLES, L&K,C&S, LEGRAND or equivalent.							
	200001	120.00	Numbers	1557.30	186876.00	AT Par	186876.00	

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

4	Description:- "Supply, erection, connection, testing, and commissioning of metal-clad switch socket for AC power/geyser point complete with 20A SP MCB, wired separately through MMS PVC conduit pipe, using 4 sq. mm copper conductor for phase and neutral and 2.5 sq. mm copper conductor for earthing as per railway specification. Make: For wire - HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX, POLYCAB or equivalent. For switch socket with MCB - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent."						
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.	48902.80	AT Par	48902.80			
	Description:- "Supply , fixing, connection, testing& commissioning of 25 Amp DP RCCB 30 mA breaking capacity, as per specifications attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent."						
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.	296725.00	AT Par	296725.00			
	Description:- Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 2.5 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.						
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.	105314.00	AT Par	105314.00			
	Description:- Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 4 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.						
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.	110250.00	AT Par	110250.00			
	Description:- Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 6 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.						
7	700001	900.00	Metre	124.18	111762.00	AT Par	111762.00
	Description:- Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 10 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for circuit wiring or other requirements as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent. .						
8	Please see Item Breakup for details.	53248.00	AT Par	53248.00			
	Description:- Supply, laying, fixing and testing of 25/32mm MMS PVC conduit pipe for main/submain or other concealed wiring purpose as per specification attached. Make- POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.						
9	Please see Item Breakup for details.	4947.00	AT Par	4947.00			
	Description:- Supply and fixing of 32 mm MMS PVC casing & capping for sub main/main wiring with all accessories as per specification attached. Make - POLYCAB, FINOLEX, PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.						
10	Please see Item Breakup for details.	18234.00	AT Par	18234.00			
	Description:- Supply includes the MMS PVC cable duct trunking system size 50mmx50mm complete with case and cover to accommodate the cable. The MS clamps may be used of suitable size for holding the cable in duct where the cable is to be brought out as per requirements. Make- POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.						
11	Please see Item Breakup for details.	34254.10	AT Par	34254.10			
	Description:- Supply, erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 2x18W fly catcher suitable for operation on 230 volts AC approx with MS flat clamps, nut bolts etc. on Railway platform under covered shed structure and connecting by means of PVC insulated flexible copper conductor to be drawn in 1/2" dia. flexible PVC conduit which shall be suitably supported from overhead conductors.						
12	1200001	60.00	Numbers	719.98	43198.80	AT Par	43198.80
	Description:- Supply, installation , connecting, testing and commissioning of indoor type 5Watt LED reading light fitting with fixing arrangement on wall/board as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
13	1300001	65.00	Numbers	381.00	24765.00	AT Par	24765.00
	Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of 5 watt LED foot light fitting on GI Metal box to be fixed suitable clamps nut bolts and making connections by 23/0.2 mm copper wire as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
14	1400001	36.00	Numbers	699.00	25164.00	AT Par	25164.00
	Description:- "Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 5 star 15 liter capacity electric water heater geyser.(Note -Geyser will be supplied by railway at concern depot)"						
15	1500001	2.00	Numbers	764.64	1529.28	AT Par	1529.28
	Description:- "Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 5 star 25 liter capacity electric water heater geyser.(Note-Geyser will be supplied by concern railway depot.)"						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	364810.95	AT Par	364810.95			

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

16	Description:- Supply, erection, fixing, connecting, testing and commissioning of 1400 mm sweep energy-efficient BLDC (Brushless Direct Current) ceiling fan 5 star, complete with blades, mounted on ceiling, including making connections with 23/0.20 mm flexible copper wire from ceiling rose to fan, with supply and fixing of fan regulator and down rod, complete in all respects. if required to be supply 1.5 feet long down rod as per specification attached. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.					
17	Please see Item Breakup for details.	89415.00	AT Par	89415.00		
	Description:- Supply, erection, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of energy efficient indoor LED Tube fitting 1x20W Aluminum housing, polycarbonate diffuser, IP20 protection, complete with driver & other accessories such as clamps, square blocks, screws etc as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
18	Please see Item Breakup for details.	39600.00	AT Par	39600.00		
	Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of 20 Watts INVERTER LED Batten tube light complete with other accessories such as clamps, bracket, square block etc. as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
19	1900001	80.00	Numbers	2475.00	198000.00	AT Par 198000.00
	Description:- "Erection, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of Split Air Conditioner Capacity 1.5/2 Ton 5 star inverter (variable speed) (Note- AC will be supplied by railway at concerned depot.)"					
20	2000001	2.00	Numbers	5020.00	10040.00	AT Par 10040.00
	Description:- "Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 150 liter capacity Water cooler (Note- Water cooler will be supplied by railway at concerned depot.)"					
21	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5596.38	AT Par	5596.38		
	Description:- Supply, erection, fixing, connecting, testing & commissioning of exhaust fan, 380 mm size sweep heavy duty metal body 4 poles, single phase, 230V connected to earth and supply and connecting , fixing of connectors, fixtures etc including civil works of opening in the wall and finishing the same Make-BAJAJ, ORIENT,USHA , CROMPTON or equivalent. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.					
22	Please see Item Breakup for details.	51307.90	AT Par	51307.90		
	Description:- Supply, installation, erection, testing & commissioning of exhaust fan, heavy duty 300 mm size sweep, single phase, it includes fixing of connectors, fixtures etc. & also includes civil works of opening in the wall and finishing the same. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.					
23	Please see Item Breakup for details.	219753.60	AT Par	219753.60		
	Description:- Supply, Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of decorative 5-10 W LED Bollard /Garden light/decorative light fitting with power connection, fixing and associated accessories as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
24	2400001	6.00	Numbers	30967.39	185804.34	AT Par 185804.34
	Description:- "Supply, erection testing and commissioning of 6 mtr height double arm decorative GI pole with cast aluminum arms including 2 nos 80W teardrop LED fitting along with foundation as per manufacturer's design complete as per site requirements. Make- BAJAJ, PHILIPS, CROMPTON, UTKRASH or equivalent"					
25	2500001	14.00	Numbers	29164.32	408300.48	AT Par 408300.48
	Description:- "Supply, erection testing and commissioning of 6 mtr height single arm decorative GI pole with cast aluminum arms including 1nos 80W tear drop pendant LED fitting along with foundation as per site requirements. Make- BAJAJ, PHILIPS, CROMPTON, UTKRASH or equivalent"					
26	Please see Item Breakup for details.	153666.52	AT Par	153666.52		
	Description:- "Supply, Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of Octagonal galvanized steel pole of 5mtrs Long as per technical specification attached. Make- BAJAJ, PHILIPS, CROMPTON UTKRASH or equivalent"					
27	Please see Item Breakup for details.	99633.50	AT Par	99633.50		
	Description:- "Supply installation, fixing, wiring ,connecting, testing, and commissioning of 45 watt out door type LED Street light fitting of IP66, Pressure die-cast aluminium alloy for housing (heat sink) for effective thermal management rating complete with wiring suitable MS clamps, nut - bolts, anchor fasteners, bend pipe etc. as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
28	Please see Item Breakup for details.	185371.00	AT Par	185371.00		
	Description:- "Supply, erection, connection and commissioning of RSJ pole of 9 mts. long of 19.6 Kg/mts. complete with muffing & foundation as per technical specifications attached."					
	2900001	7.00	Each Span	2054.65	14382.55	AT Par 14382.55

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

29	Description:- Supply Stringing , connecting, testing and commissioning of LTOH line of 5 ACSR (6/2.59L+1/2.59 STEEL), 2 Nos. 8 SWG GI Wire, cradle guard etc. to be fixed on cross-arms provided on Rail poles. The spacing of cross cradle guards wires should not be more than 3 Mts with erection of Rail pole in truly vertical position with re-fixing of existing MS channel cross-arms and with supply of pin insulators on straight runs and shackle insulators at ends, MS clamps, washers, nut-bolts etc. including excavation of pole pit, preparation of cement concrete foundation, muffing etc. The pole shall be painted, first with two coats of red oxide primer and then with two coats of silver paint. The 1/6th bottom portion of the rail pole shall be painted with Bitumen paint."				
30	Please see Item Breakup for details.	3199.62	AT Par	3199.62	
	Description:- Provision of stay set of 20 mm complete with all accessories for pole / pole structure, as per technical specifications attached.				
31	Please see Item Breakup for details.	28149.75	AT Par	28149.75	
	Description:- Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 12 ways double door single phase SDB comprising 1x32A TPN C series MCB as incoming and 8x16A SP C series MCBs as outgoing, as per technical specification attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.				
32	Please see Item Breakup for details.	148848.00	AT Par	148848.00	
	Description:- Supply, Installation, Connecting , Testing and commissioning of SDB with all connected accessories in 14 SWG MS sheet enclosure complete with double door, detachable gland plates, bus bar , earth bar, neutral link with 1 x 63 A TP MCB as incoming + 4 x 32 A TP MCB + 6 x 32 A SP MCB+ 6 x 16A SP MCB as outgoing, as per specifications attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.				
33	3300001	28.00	Numbers	2400.35	67209.80
	Description:- Supply, erection, connection, testing and commissioning of double door single phase SDB 1x32A SPN MCB as incoming & 2x10ASP MCB, 2x16A SP MCB as outgoing. The SDB should be fixed on wall by means of 3" long anchor fasteners. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.				
34	Please see Item Breakup for details.	154610.00	AT Par	154610.00	
	Description:- Design, Fabrication, supply of complete material for fabrication, erection, testing, commissioning and fixing of LT panel/MDB as per Rly technical data LT panel with -1x400 Amp FP MCCB with 36 KA as breaking capacity as incomer and 5x200 Amps FP MCCB having breaking capacity of 25 KA &appropriate thermal release range ,3 X100A FP MCCB with breaking capacity of 16 KA &appropriate thermal release range, insulation sheet, neutral, link connectors ,din rail copper busbar etc. in MS sheet enclosure. It also includes CT's, LED type indication lamps for 3 phase power supply, ammeter &voltmeter along with selector switch as per railway specification attached .Make-For MCB's - L&K, SIEMENS,HAGER,LEGRAND,SCHNEIDER or equivalent. For meters - SIEMENS,RESHAB, HAGER, SELEC or equivalent				
35	Please see Item Breakup for details.	162578.02	AT Par	162578.02	
	Description:- "Design, Fabrication ,supply of complete material for fabrication, erection, testing, commissioning and fixing of LT panel/ MDB as per Rly technical data -Design, Supply, Installation, Connection, Testing and commissioning of Outdoor type LT panel complete with all connected accessories etc . The LT panel with 1 X 200 A FP MCCB as incomer, 2X100A TP MCCB, 4x63A TP MCCB , along with CT operated Energy Meter, meters for voltage, current, frequency, PF , 3 phase indicating lamps LED cluster type for phase indication, copper bus bars, insulation sheet ,neutral link connectors, copper bus bar etc. enclosed in MS sheet enclosure per railway specification attached. Make-For MCB's - L&K, SIEMENS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent. For meters - SIEMENS,RESHAB, HAGER, SELEC or equivalent"				
36	Please see Item Breakup for details.	137480.10	AT Par	137480.10	
	Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of GI pipe earthing arrangement complete as per specification attached				
37	Please see Item Breakup for details.	7347.60	AT Par	7347.60	
	Description:- Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of 8 SWG GI wire arrangement complete.				
38	Please see Item Breakup for details.	97486.20	AT Par	97486.20	
	Description:- Design, Supply, Erection, Installation, Testing and commissioning, manufacture, display of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated sign / direction boards in half elliptical shape. The display sheet shall be of unbreakable 040 translucent polycarbonate sheet of 2 mm thickness. The text / graphics matter visibility shall not be less than 160 deg. The approved colour text and graphics shall be printed / router cut on monomeric calendared vinyl of 70 um thickness and shall be firmly pasted on display sheets. The mounting arrangement shall be hanging, wall mounting, ceiling mounting, pole mounting or floor mounting and as per site requirement. The signage shall have the integral mounting arrangements with sturdy structural frame and ACP cladding on the back side of the signage to avoid rusting and entry of dust. The LED board shall have uniform illumination with 4-8 W / sq. ft and with brightness more than ambient light. Suitable size end cap of 1.5 mm thick SS 304 should be provided.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	272412.40	AT Par	272412.40	

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

39	Description:- Laying, erection, connection and testing of PVC Aluminium armoured cable in the following manner and as per railways scope of work.(Note: Cable will be supplied by Railway at concerned depot.)					
40	Please see Item Breakup for details.		16765.15	AT Par	16765.15	
	Description:- Supply installation, testing and commissioning of Three-phase 30-Ams Automatic Changeover switch , operating voltage 180-260v, rated frequency 50hz, delay time 2-3sec., ambient temp. -5 to 55 c make- L&K, ABB, HAVELLES or equivalent.					
41	4100001	1575.00	Metre	67.69	106611.75	AT Par 106611.75
	Description:- "Supply of ,Aluminium Conductor SAAC/AAAC/ACSR-IS:398 (Q3) DG-50 ACSR as per specification attached."					
42	Please see Item Breakup for details.		35000.00	AT Par	35000.00	
	Description:- Design, Supply, Installation,Connecting, Testing andcommissioning of change over switch 25A double pole MCB type with enclouser as per specifications attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.					

3. ITEM BREAKUP

Schedule	Schedule A-BINA- Construction of New Running Room (G+2) having 60 Rooms with 2 bed each at east side of station. Site Area 3701.76 sqm.					
Item- 1	Supply, erection, connection, testing and commissioning of Concealed point wiring with copper wire with MMS PVC conduit pipe and flush metal box with plate inner and outlet, switch, socket as per wiring specification attached. FL tube/ ODFT/ Ceiling fan/ Exhaust fan and fitting wiring in PVC pipe 25mm dia (medium) 1.6 mm to 1.8 mm thickness approx. with 1.5 sq mm to 4 sq mm PVC insulated single core multistrand copper cable confirming to IS:694- 1990 or latest with one holder /ceiling rose on junction box with round plate with 2.5 sq mm PVC insulated copper wire green colour for earthing along with connection etc. for the following points: Make: For wire HAVELLES, KEI,FINOLEX, POLYCAB or equivalent. For pipe - POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent. For switches - HAVELLES, L&K,C&S, LEGRAND or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	101	Light Point/ODFT/Ceiling fan/night lamp point /Exhaust fan Point/Call bell point	Numbers	720.00	538.45	387684.00
2	102	5A, 3/5 pin socket point on fan and light control board.	Numbers	164.00	451.38	74026.32
3	103	1x5A, 3/5 pin socket point on separate circuit and board.	Numbers	195.00	721.95	140780.25
4	104	4x5A, 3/5 pin socket point on same board with separate circuit & board with 2.5 sq.mm wire	Numbers	43.00	376.81	16202.83
5	105	15A, 6 pin Universal type socket point on separate circuit and board with 4 sq.mm wire and 2.5 sq mm earth wire	Numbers	80.00	693.38	55470.40
					Total	674163.80
Item- 3	Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 2.5 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	301	Supply	Metre	1500.00	32.51	48765.00
2	302	Erection	Metre	1500.00	3.24	4860.00
					Total	53625.00
Item- 6	Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 10 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for circuit wiring or other requirements as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	601	Supply	Metre	220.00	152.01	33442.20
2	602	Erection	Metre	220.00	15.21	3346.20
					Total	36788.40
Item- 8	Supply and fixing of 32 mm MMS PVC casing & capping for sub main/main wiring with all accessories as per specification attached. Make - POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	801	Supply	Metre	100.00	81.69	8169.00
2	802	Erection	Metre	100.00	8.17	817.00

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

					Total	8986.00
Item- 9	Supply includes the MMS PVC cable trunking system duct size 50mmx50mm complete with case and cover to accommodate the cable. The MS clamps may be used of suitable size for holding the cable in duct where the cable is to be brought out as per requirements. Make- POLYCARB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	901	Supply	Metre	80.00	82.88	6630.40
2	902	Erection	Metre	80.00	8.29	663.20
					Total	7293.60
Item- 10	Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 12 ways double door single phase SDB comprising 1x32A TPN C series MCB as incoming and 8x16A SP C series MCBs as outgoing, as per technical specification attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1001	Supply	Numbers	20.00	3816.08	76321.60
2	1002	Erection	Numbers	20.00	424.02	8480.40
					Total	84802.00
Item- 11	Supply, Installation, Connecting , Testing and commissioning of SDB with all connected accessories in 14 SWG MS sheet enclosure complete with double door, detachable gland plates, bus bar , earth bar, neutral link with 1 x 63 A TP MCB as incoming + 4 x 32 A TP MCB + 6 x 32 A SP MCB+ 6 x 16A SP MCB as outgoing, as per specifications attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1101	Supply	Numbers	8.00	9021.60	72172.80
2	1102	Erection	Numbers	8.00	901.60	7212.80
					Total	79385.60
Item- 12	Supply , fixing, connection, testing& commissioning of 25 Amp DP RCCB 30 mA breaking capacity, as per specifications attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1201	Supply	Numbers	38.00	1109.49	42160.62
2	1202	Erection	Numbers	38.00	113.08	4297.04
					Total	46457.66
Item- 13	Supply, erection, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of energy efficient indoor LED Tube fitting 1x20W Aluminum housing, polycarbonate diffuser, IP20 protection, complete with driver & other accessories such as clamps, square blocks, screws etc as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1301	Supply	Numbers	180.00	325.14	58525.20
2	1302	Erection	Numbers	180.00	32.52	5853.60
					Total	64378.80
Item- 14	Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of 20 Watts INVERTER LED Batten tube light complete with other accessories such as clamps, bracket, square block etc. as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1401	Supply	Numbers	40.00	900.00	36000.00
2	1402	Erection	Numbers	40.00	90.00	3600.00
					Total	39600.00
Item- 15	Supply, erection, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of energy efficient indoor LED 10W, Bulkhead IP20 protection, complete with driver & other accessories such as clamps, square blocks, screws etc as per site requirements and Specification attached.Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1501	Supply	Numbers	120.00	209.54	25144.80
2	1502	Erection	Numbers	120.00	20.95	2514.00
					Total	27658.80
Item- 17	Supply, erection, connection, testing and commissioning of 1 x 36 w LED panel light fitting indoor, complete in all respect. It also includes supply of suitable fixtures, clamps, nuts, bolts etc for fixing the LED fitting to be fixed on false ceiling/ceiling/ structure by means of 3" long anchor fasteners / suitable clamps, nut, bolts and making connections by 23/0.2 mm copper wire. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

1	1701	Supply	Numbers	50.00	2097.73	104886.50
2	1702	Erection	Numbers	50.00	209.78	10489.00
					Total	115375.50
Item- 20	Supply, erection, fixing, connecting, testing and commissioning of 1400 mm sweep energy-efficient BLDC (Brushless Direct Current) ceiling fan 5 star, complete with blades, mounted on ceiling, including making connections with 23/0.20 mm flexible copper wire from ceiling rose to fan, with supply and fixing of fan regulator and down rod, complete in all respects. if required to be supply 1.5 feet long down rod as per specification attached. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2001	Supply	Numbers	180.00	3404.02	612723.60
2	2002	Erection	Numbers	180.00	70.37	12666.60
					Total	625390.20
Item- 24	"Supply, erection, connection and commissioning of RSJ pole of 9 mts. long of 19.6 Kg/mts. complete with muffing & foundation as per technical specifications attached."					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2401	Supply	Numbers	10.00	12451.32	124513.20
2	2402	Erection	Numbers	10.00	2197.30	21973.00
					Total	146486.20
Item- 26	Provision of stay set of 20 mm complete with all accessories for pole / pole structure, as per technical specifications attached.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2601	Supply	Numbers	2.00	1284.40	2568.80
2	2602	Erection	Numbers	2.00	315.41	630.82
					Total	3199.62
Item- 29	Supply, erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of Octagonal galvanized steel pole of 5 mtr height on cement concrete foundation with foundation bolt complete with double arm, din channel, 4-poleconnectors of 25sqmm cable and1x6A SPN MCB complete with GI wire coil earthing as per specification attached. Make-BAJAJ, PHILIPS,CROMPTON, UTKRASH orequivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2901	Supply	Numbers	15.00	9329.76	139946.40
2	2902	Erection	Numbers	15.00	1646.42	24696.30
					Total	164642.70
Item- 30	"Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of outdoor type LT panel with 1X100A FPMCCB 25KA as incomer, 4X63A TP MCCB, 3x40A TP MCB & 4X16A SP MCB along with CT operated Energy Meter, meters for voltage, current, frequency, PF, 3 phase indicating lamps LED cluster type for phase indication, copper bus bars, insulation sheet, neutral link connectors, copper bus bar etc. enclosed in 14 SWG MS sheet enclosure. It also includes the proper fixing of the panel on MS Channel with suitable fixtures, clamps, nut & bolts, etc. as per specification attached. Make: For MCB's - L&K, SIEMENS,HAGER, LEGRAND,SCHNEIDER or equivalent. For meters - SIEMENS,RESHAB, HAGER, SELEC or equivalent"					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	3001	Supply	Numbers	6.00	61145.11	366870.66
2	3002	Erection	Numbers	6.00	3057.00	18342.00
					Total	385212.66
Item- 31	"Design, Supply, Installation, Connection, Testing and commissioning of Outdoor type LT panel complete with all connected accessories etc . The LT panel with 1 X 200 A FP MCCB 25KA as incomer, 2X100A TP MCCB, 4x63A TP MCCB , along with CT operated Energy Meter, meters for voltage, current, frequency, PF , 3 phase indicating lamps LED cluster type for phase indication, copper bus bars, insulation sheet ,neutral link connectors, copper bus bar etc. enclosed in 14 SWG MS sheet enclosure per railway specification attached. Make: For MCB's L&K, SIEMENS,HAGER, LEGRAND,SCHNEIDER or equivalent. For meters SIEMENS, RESHAB, HAGER, SELEC or equivalent"					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	3101	Supply	Numbers	2.00	77418.31	154836.62
2	3102	Erection	Numbers	2.00	3870.70	7741.40
					Total	162578.02
Item- 32	Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of GI pipe earthing arrangement complete as per specification attached					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	3201	Supply	Numbers	18.00	3069.25	55246.50
2	3202	Erection	Numbers	18.00	1514.42	27259.56

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

						Total	82506.06
Item- 33	Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of 8 SWG GI wire arrangement complete as per specification attached.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	3301	Supply	Kg	54.00	78.29	4227.66	
2	3302	Erection	Kg	54.00	3.35	180.90	
						Total	4408.56
Item- 34	Laying, erection, connection and testing of PVC Aluminium armoured cable in the following manner and as per railways scope of work.(Note: Cable will be supplied by Railway at concerned depot.)						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	3401	cable laying on truss/wall/pole	Metre	400.00	61.57	24628.00	
2	3402	cable laying underground	Metre	1250.00	210.09	262612.50	
3	3403	cable laying under concrete/road/Track in hume pipe (Note: RCC pipe to be supplied by contractor)	Metre	850.00	614.56	522376.00	
						Total	809616.50
Item- 35	"Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of complete material for installation and erection of High mast tower 16 mtrs height (12 Nos. of 150/160 W LED fitting) , complete with foundation, head frame, carriage lantern along with light fitting, power tool, control panel etc. along with 2 nos. of neon aviation light as per specifications attached. Make- BAJAJ, PHILIPS, CROMPTON, UTKRASH or equivalent."						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	3501	Supply	Numbers	1.00	340500.00	340500.00	
2	3502	Erection	Numbers	1.00	37833.34	37833.34	
						Total	378333.34
Item- 36	Supply, fixing, connecting, testing and commissioning of digital timer switch 16A capacity, complete with associated accessories & enclosure. Make- L&T, SIEMENS, LEGRAND, HAVELLES or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	3601	Supply	Numbers	60.00	2502.32	150139.20	
2	3602	Erection	Numbers	60.00	250.22	15013.20	
						Total	165152.40
Item- 37	Supply, fixing, connecting, testing and commissioning of 3 pole power contactor type 32 A capacity Make- L&K, SIEMENS, LEGRAND , HAVELLES or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	3701	Supply	Numbers	60.00	3425.24	205514.40	
2	3702	Erection	Numbers	60.00	342.51	20550.60	
						Total	226065.00
Item- 38	Supply installation, fixing, wiring ,connecting, testing, and commissioning of 45 watt out door type LED Street light fitting of IP66 or above , Pressure die-cast aluminium alloy for housing (heat sink) for effective thermal management rating complete with wiring suitable MS clamps, nut - bolts, anchor fasteners, bend pipe etc. as per site requirements and specification attached. Make- PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	3801	Supply	Numbers	30.00	3623.04	108691.20	
2	3802	Erection	Numbers	30.00	362.30	10869.00	
						Total	119560.20
Item- 39	Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of outdoor type 70 W LED flood light outdoor type IP 66 or above with high pressure die cast aluminium housing with PC IP66 rating complete with suitable MS clamps, nut-bolts, anchor fasteners etc as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	3901	Supply	Numbers	10.00	3901.46	39014.60	
2	3902	Erection	Numbers	10.00	390.15	3901.50	
						Total	42916.10
Item- 40	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of outdoor type 100W LED flood light fitting outdoor type IP 66 or above complete with suitable MS clamps, nut-bolt, anchor fastners etc asper site requirement and in accordance of specification attached. etc as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

1	4001	Supply	Numbers	20.00	6495.93	129918.60
2	4002	Erection	Numbers	20.00	649.59	12991.80
Total					142910.40	
Item- 41	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Polycarbonate Complete Pole Junction Box IP-65 Thermoplastic PC-GFS Polycarbonate weather-proof oval shape street light pole Junction Box with multi-level knockout for cable glands in different size, Lid fasteners shall not have screws but shall be with quarter turn locking knobs - which is well visible (open-Locked), Shall have provided special features for MCB on/off, Weather-proof, UV resistant due to solar radiation, rainwater proof, temp. Resistant salt water proof & shall be suitable for off-shore application, IEC 60670-22: Particular requirement for connecting boxes and enclosures, IEC60695-2-11: Flame retardant & Self extinguishing Glow wire tested at minimum 960 deg C, IEC60529; IP 65 degree of protection, Color: RAL 7035, Test Certificate-authorization copy from principal manufacturer & RTC, 25 Sq.mm Terminal Block- 04 Nos, 10A SP 10KA MCB with flap-01 Nos, 6 Sq.mm Disconnected Terminal- 01 Nos, 4 Sq.mm Earth Terminal Block-01 Nos, MCBON/OFF Flap-01 Nos. It also includes the fixing of the Pole Junction Box along with suitable angle/channel arrangements as per site requirement. Make Sintex, Hensel, HAGER, HAVELLES or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	4101	Supply	Numbers	10.00	2461.40	24614.00
2	4102	Erection	Numbers	10.00	246.14	2461.40
Total					27075.40	
Item- 43	Supply, erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 3 Core 4 Sq. mm. multistrand Electrolytic Grade Copper Conductor PVC insulated & PVC sheathed submersible flat flexible cable, confirming to IS:694/1990, Latest IS:5831 and ISI Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX, POLYCAB or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	4301	Supply	Metre	450.00	154.01	69304.50
2	4302	Erection	Metre	450.00	15.40	6930.00
Total					76234.50	
Schedule	Schedule B-Itarsi - Construction of New Running Room (G+1) having 30 Rooms with 2 bed each at Old ADEN office, Itarsi (GF & FF area-989.24sqm X 2 =1978.48sqm).					
Item- 1	Supply, erection, connection, testing and commissioning of Concealed point wiring with copper wire with MMS PVC conduit pipe and flush metal box with plate inner and outlet, switch, socket as per wiring specification attached. FL tube/ ODFT/ Ceiling fan/ Exhaust fan and fitting wiring in PVC pipe 25mm dia (medium) 1.6 mm to 1.8 mm thickness approx. with 1.5 sq mm to 4 sq mm PVC insulated single core multistrand copper cable confirming to IS:694- 1990 or latest with one holder /ceiling rose on junction box with round plate with 2.5 sq mm PVC insulated copper wire green colour for earthing along with connection etc. for the following points: Make: For wire HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX, POLYCAB or equivalent. For pipe - POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent. For switches - HAVELLES, L&K,C&S, LEGRAND or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1001	Light Point/ODFT/Ceiling fan/night lamp point /Exhaust fan Point/Call bell point	Numbers	325.00	538.45	174996.25
2	1002	5A, 3/5 pin socket point on fan and light control board.	Numbers	55.00	451.38	24825.90
3	1003	1x5A, 3/5 pin socket point on separate circuit and board.	Numbers	12.00	721.95	8663.40
4	1004	2x5A, 3/5 pin socket point on same board with separate circuit & board with 2.5 sq.mm wire	Numbers	70.00	1082.92	75804.40
5	1005	4x5A, 3/5 pin socket point on same board with separate circuit & board with 2.5 sq.mm wire	Numbers	8.00	1443.90	11551.20
6	1006	15A, 6 pin Universal type socket point on separate circuit and board with 4 sq.mm wire and 2.5 sq mm earth wire	Numbers	15.00	693.38	10400.70
Total					306241.85	
Item- 3	Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 2.5 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	3001	Supply	Metre	1200.00	32.51	39012.00
2	3002	Erection	Metre	1200.00	3.24	3888.00
Total					42900.00	

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

Item- 4	Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 4 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	4001	Supply	Metre	800.00	43.52	34816.00
2	4002	Erection	Metre	800.00	4.35	3480.00
					Total	38296.00
Item- 5	Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 6 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent. .					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	5001	Supply	Metre	700.00	71.59	50113.00
2	5002	Erection	Metre	700.00	7.16	5012.00
					Total	55125.00
Item- 7	Supply, laying, fixing and testing of 25/32mm MMS PVC conduit pipe for main/submain or other concealed wiring purpose as per specification attached. Make- POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	7001	Supply	Metre	900.00	61.15	55035.00
2	7002	Erection	Metre	900.00	5.41	4869.00
					Total	59904.00
Item- 11	Supply, erection, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of energy efficient indoor LED Tube fitting 1x20W Aluminum housing, polycarbonate diffuser, IP20 protection, complete with driver & other accessories such as clamps, square blocks, screws etc as per site requirements and Specification attached.. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	11001	Supply	Numbers	40.00	325.14	13005.60
2	11002	Erection	Numbers	40.00	32.52	1300.80
					Total	14306.40
Item- 12	Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of 20 Watts INVERTER LED Batten tube light complete with other accessories such as clamps, bracket, square block etc. as per site requirements and Specification attached.Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	12001	Supply	Numbers	40.00	900.00	36000.00
2	12002	Erection	Numbers	40.00	90.00	3600.00
					Total	39600.00
Item- 13	Supply installation, fixing, wiring ,connecting, testing, and commissioning of 45 watt out door type LED Street light fitting of IP66 or above , Pressure die-cast aluminium alloy for housing (heat sink) for effective thermal management rating complete with wiring suitable MS clamps, nut - bolts, anchor fasteners, bend pipe etc. as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	13001	Supply	Numbers	10.00	3623.04	36230.40
2	13002	Erection	Numbers	10.00	362.30	3623.00
					Total	39853.40
Item- 14	Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of outdoor type 70 W LED flood light outdoor type IP 66 or above with high pressure die cast aluminium housing with PC IP66 rating complete with suitable MS clamps, nut-bolts, anchor fasteners etc as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	14001	Supply	Numbers	15.00	3901.46	58521.90
2	14002	Erection	Numbers	15.00	390.15	5852.25
					Total	64374.15
Item- 15	Supply, Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of decorative 5-10 W LED Bollard /Garden light fitting with power connection, fixing and associated accessories as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	15001	Supply	Numbers	40.00	4756.57	190262.80
2	15002	Erection	Numbers	40.00	237.83	9513.20

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

						Total	199776.00
Item- 16	Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of outdoor type light 150 W LED, flood light outdoor type IP 66 or above with high pressure die cast aluminium housing with PC IP66 rating complete with suitable MS clamps, nut-bolts, anchor fasteners etc as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	16001	Supply	Numbers	10.00	11000.00	110000.00	
2	16002	Erection	Numbers	10.00	1100.00	11000.00	
						Total	121000.00
Item- 17	Supply and installation of post top light (Pole Light) pipe dia 60-70 mm body colour black material cast aluminium size 500x250mm having with LED Lamp 22-40 Watt. Fitting Make: Phillips, Jaquar, Wipro, Havells, Osram, Unicore or equivalent and Lamp						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	17001	Supply	Numbers	40.00	5642.30	225692.00	
2	17002	Erection	Numbers	40.00	282.11	11284.40	
						Total	236976.40
Item- 20	Supply, erection, fixing, connecting, testing and commissioning of 1400 mm sweep energy-efficient BLDC (Brushless Direct Current) ceiling fan 5 star, complete with blades, mounted on ceiling, including making connections with 23/0.20 mm flexible copper wire from ceiling rose to fan, and fixing of fan regulator and down rod, complete in all respects. if required to be supply 1.5 feet long down rod as per specification attached. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	20001	Supply	Numbers	65.00	3404.02	221261.30	
2	20002	Erection	Numbers	65.00	70.37	4574.05	
						Total	225835.35
Item- 22	Supply, laying, fixing, testing and commissioning of MS fan boxes/hook arrangement for fixing of ceiling fan with ISI mark as per specification attached.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	22001	Supply	Numbers	65.00	36.94	2401.10	
2	22002	Erection	Numbers	65.00	9.24	600.60	
						Total	3001.70
Item- 23	Supply, installation, erection, testing & commissioning of exhaust fan, metal body 300 mm size sweep, single phase, it includes fixing of connectors, fixtures etc. & also includes civil works of opening in the wall and finishing as per specification attached. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	23001	Supply	Numbers	30.00	1296.04	38881.20	
2	23002	Erection	Numbers	30.00	169.90	5097.00	
						Total	43978.20
Item- 24	Supply, erection, fixing, connecting, testing & commissioning of exhaust fan, 380 mm size sweep heavy duty metal body 4 poles, single phase, 230V connected to earth and supply and connecting , fixing of connectors, fixtures etc including civil works of opening in the wall and finishing as per specification attached. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	24001	Supply	Numbers	8.00	2602.55	20820.40	
2	24002	Erection	Numbers	8.00	195.64	1565.12	
						Total	22385.52
Item- 25	Supply, erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of Energy efficient BLDC Wall mounting Fan, Sweep: 400 mm, Power consumption: 35 W, Air delivery: 70 CMM, Type: Oscillating type, 3 steps speed with remote control, suitable to work: 240 Volt 50 Hz AC Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	25001	Supply	Numbers	12.00	3186.00	38232.00	
2	25002	Erection	Numbers	12.00	318.60	3823.20	
						Total	42055.20
Item- 26	Supply, erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 2x18W fly catcher suitable for operation on 230 volts AC approx with MS flat clamps, nut bolts etc. on Railway platform under covered shed structure and connecting by means of PVC insulated flexible copper conductor to be drawn in 1/2" dia. flexible PVC conduit which shall be suitably supported from overhead conductors.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

1	26001	Supply	Numbers	8.00	3114.69	24917.52
2	26002	Erection	Numbers	8.00	310.72	2485.76
					Total	27403.28
Item- 28	Supply, Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of Octagonal galvanized steel pole of 5mtrs Long as per technical specification attached. Make- BAJAJ, PHILIPS, CROMPTON UTKRASH or equivalent"					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	28001	Supply	Numbers	10.00	9329.76	93297.60
2	28002	Erection	Numbers	10.00	1646.42	16464.20
					Total	109761.80
Item- 30	Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of GI earthing arrangement complete as per specification attached					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	30001	Supply	Numbers	25.00	3069.25	76731.25
2	30002	Erection	Numbers	25.00	1514.42	37860.50
					Total	114591.75
Item- 31	Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of 8 SWG GI wire arrangement complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	31001	Supply	Kg	75.00	78.29	5871.75
2	31002	Erection	Kg	75.00	3.35	251.25
					Total	6123.00
Item- 33	Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 12 ways double door single phase SDB comprising 1x32A TPN C series MCB as incoming and 8x16A SP C series MCBs as outgoing, as per technical specification attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	33001	Supply	Numbers	10.00	3816.08	38160.80
2	33002	Erection	Numbers	10.00	424.02	4240.20
					Total	42401.00
Item- 34	Supply , fixing, connection, testing& commissioning of 25 Amp DP RCCB 30 mA breaking capacity, as per specifications attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	34001	Supply	Numbers	10.00	1109.49	11094.90
2	34002	Erection	Numbers	10.00	113.08	1130.80
					Total	12225.70
Item- 35	Supply , fixing, connection, testing& commissioning of 40 Amp DP RCCB 100 mA breaking capacity as per Railway's technical specifications attached Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	35001	Supply	Numbers	5.00	3490.00	17450.00
2	35002	Erection	Numbers	5.00	349.00	1745.00
					Total	19195.00
Item- 36	Supply, installation , connecting, testing and commissioning of APFC panel 200KVR IGBT based power conditioner SVG unit, Capacity: 200 kVA (3-Phase), Technology: High Frequency 20 kHz IGBT-based PWM (Static), Input Voltage Range: Typically 320V-480V or 295V-500V (Three Phase), Output Voltage: 400V or 415V 1%, Correction Speed: Extremely fast, with rates around 4000V / Sec or within 1/4th cycle, Efficiency: Over 96% to 97%, Waveform Distortion: Nil (<1%), Cooling: Forced Air Cooled as per specification , Make- Servotech, Su-vastika, TSI power, Neptune or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	36001	Supply	Numbers	2.00	230787.22	461574.44
2	36002	Erection	Numbers	2.00	25377.20	50754.40
					Total	512328.84
Item- 37	Supply, Installation, Connecting ,Testing and commissioning of SDB with all connected accessories in 14 SWG MS sheet enclosure complete with double door, detachable gland plates, bus bar , earth bar, neutral link with 1 x 63 A TP MCB as incoming + 4 x 32 A TP MCB + 6 x 32 A SP MCB+ 6 x 16A SP MCB as outgoing, as per specifications attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	37001	Supply	Numbers	6.00	9021.60	54129.60
2	37002	Erection	Numbers	6.00	901.60	5409.60

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

						Total	59539.20
Item- 41	Supply includes the MMS PVC cable duct size 50mmx50mm complete with case and cover to accommodate the cable. The MS clamps may be used of suitable size for holding the cable in duct where the cable is to be brought out as per requirements. Make- POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	41001	Supply	Metre	100.00	82.88	8288.00	
2	41002	Erection	Metre	100.00	8.29	829.00	
						Total	9117.00
Item- 42	Laying, erection, connection and testing of PVC Aluminium armoured cable in the following manner and as per railways scope of work.(Note: Cable will be supplied by Railway at concerned depot.)						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	42001	cable laying on truss/wall/pole	Metre	1100.00	61.57	67727.00	
2	42002	cable laying underground	Metre	500.00	210.09	105045.00	
3	42003	cable laying under concrete/road/Track in hume pipe (Note: RCC pipe to be supplied by contractor)	Metre	300.00	614.56	184368.00	
						Total	357140.00
Item- 43	Supply, fixing, connecting, testing and commissioning of digital timer switch 16A capacity, complete with associated accessories & enclosure. Make- L&T, SIEMENS, LEGRAND, HAVELLES or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	43001	Supply	Numbers	20.00	2502.32	50046.40	
2	43002	Erection	Numbers	20.00	250.22	5004.40	
						Total	55050.80
Item- 44	Supply, fixing, connecting, testing and commissioning of 3 pole power contactor type 32 A capacity Make- L&T, SIEMENS, LEGRAND , HAVELLES or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	44001	Supply	Numbers	20.00	3425.24	68504.80	
2	44002	Erection	Numbers	20.00	342.51	6850.20	
						Total	75355.00
Item- 47	Design, Supply, Erection, Installation, Testing and commissioning, manufacture, display of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated sign / direction boards in half elliptical shape. The display sheet shall be of unbreakable 040 translucent polycarbonate sheet of 2 mm thickness. The text / graphics matter visibility shall not be less than 160 deg. The approved colour text and graphics shall be printed / router cut on monomeric calendared vinyl of 70 um thickness and shall be firmly pasted on display sheets. The mounting arrangement shall be hanging, wall mounting, ceiling mounting, pole mounting or floor mounting and as per site requirement. The signage shall have the integral mounting arrangements with sturdy structural frame and ACP cladding on the back side of the signage to avoid rusting and entry of dust. The LED board shall have uniform illumination with 4-8 W / sq. ft and with brightness more than ambient light. Suitable size end cap of 1.5 mm thick SS 304 should be provided.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	47001	Supply	Square Foot	40.00	1969.42	78776.80	
2	47002	Erection	Square Foot	40.00	196.94	7877.60	
						Total	86654.40
Item- 49	Supply, erection, connection, testing and commissioning of 1 x 36 w LED panel light (2'X2') fitting indoor, complete in all respect. It also includes supply of suitable fixtures, clamps, nuts, bolts etc for fixing the LED fitting to be fixed on false ceiling/ceiling/ structure by means of 3" long anchor fasteners / suitable clamps, nut, bolts and making connections by 23/0.2 mm copper wire as per specification attached. Make- Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	49001	Supply	Numbers	30.00	2097.73	62931.90	
2	49002	Erection	Numbers	30.00	209.78	6293.40	
						Total	69225.30
Schedule	Schedule C-ET -Capacity Augmentation of New Guard Running Room at Itarsi, 6 Rooms with 2 bed each, kitchen and dining at Itarsi.						

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

Item- 1	Supply, erection, connection, testing and commissioning of Concealed point wiring with copper wire with MMS PVC conduit pipe and flush metal box with plate inner and outlet, switch, socket as per wiring specification attached. FL tube/ ODFT/ Ceiling fan/ Exhaust fan and fitting wiring in PVC pipe 25mm dia (medium) 1.6 mm to 1.8 mm thickness approx. with 1.5 sq mm to 4 sq mm PVC insulated single core multistrand copper cable confirming to IS:694- 1990 or latest with one holder /ceiling rose on junction box with round plate with 2.5 sq mm PVC insulated copper wire green colour for earthing along with connection etc. for the following points: Make: For wire HAVELLES, KEI,FINOLEX, POLYCAB or equivalent. For pipe - POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent. For switches - HAVELLES, L&K,C&S, LEGRAND or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	10001	Light Point/ODFT/Ceiling fan/night lamp point /Exhaust fan Point/Call bell point	Numbers	90.00	538.45	48460.50
2	10002	5A, 3/5 pin socket point on fan and light control board.	Numbers	10.00	451.38	4513.80
3	10003	1x5A, 3/5 pin socket point on separate circuit and board.	Numbers	8.00	721.95	5775.60
4	10004	4x5A, 3/5 pin socket point on same board with separate circuit & board with 2.5 sq.mm wire	Numbers	4.00	1443.90	5775.60
5	10005	15A, 6 pin Universal type socket point on separate circuit and board with 4 sq.mm wire and 2.5 sq mm earth wire	Numbers	6.00	693.38	4160.28
					Total	68685.78
Item- 3	Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 2.5 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	30001	Supply	Metre	400.00	36.09	14436.00
2	30002	Erection	Metre	400.00	3.60	1440.00
					Total	15876.00
Item- 4	Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 4 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	40001	Supply	Metre	350.00	48.31	16908.50
2	40002	Erection	Metre	350.00	4.83	1690.50
					Total	18599.00
Item- 5	Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 6 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	50001	Supply	Metre	150.00	79.46	11919.00
2	50002	Erection	Metre	150.00	7.95	1192.50
					Total	13111.50
Item- 7	Supply, laying, fixing and testing of 25/32mm MMS PVC conduit pipe for main/submain or other concealed wiring purpose as per specification attached. Make- POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	70001	Supply	Metre	200.00	61.15	12230.00
2	70002	Erection	Metre	200.00	5.41	1082.00
					Total	13312.00
Item- 12	Supply, erection, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of energy efficient indoor LED Tube fitting 1x20W Aluminum housing, polycarbonate diffuser, IP20 protection, complete with driver & other accessories such as clamps, square blocks, screws etc as per Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	120001	Supply	Numbers	20.00	325.14	6502.80
2	120002	Erection	Numbers	20.00	32.52	650.40
					Total	7153.20

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

Item- 13	Supply installation, fixing, wiring ,connecting, testing, and commissioning of 45 watt out door type LED Street light fitting of IP66, Pressure die-cast aluminium alloy for housing (heat sink) for effective thermal management rating complete with wiring suitable MS clamps, nut - bolts, anchor fasteners, bend pipe etc. as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	130001	Supply	Numbers	10.00	3623.04	36230.40
2	130002	Erection	Numbers	10.00	362.30	3623.00
					Total	39853.40
Item- 14	Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of outdoor type 70 W LED flood light with high pressure die cast aluminium housing with PC IP66 rating complete with suitable MS clamps, nut-bolts, anchor fasteners etc as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	140001	Supply	Numbers	7.00	3901.46	27310.22
2	140002	Erection	Numbers	7.00	390.15	2731.05
					Total	30041.27
Item- 16	Supply and installation of post top light (Pole Light) pipe dia 60-70 mm body colour black material cast aluminium size 500x250mm having holder B-22 with LED Lamp 22 Watt. . Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells, UNICORE or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	160001	Supply	Numbers	20.00	5642.30	112846.00
2	160002	Erection	Numbers	20.00	282.11	5642.20
					Total	118488.20
Item- 17	Supply, Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of decorative 5-10 W LED Bollard /Garden light fitting with power connection, fixing and associated accessories as per site requirements and specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	170001	Supply	Numbers	30.00	4756.57	142697.10
2	170002	Erection	Numbers	30.00	237.83	7134.90
					Total	149832.00
Item- 19	Supply, erection, fixing, connecting, testing and commissioning of 1400 mm sweep energy-efficient BLDC (Brushless Direct Current) ceiling fan 5 star, complete with blades, mounted on ceiling, including making connections with 23/0.20 mm flexible copper wire from ceiling rose to fan, and fixing of fan regulator and down rod, complete in all respects. if required to be supply 1.5 feet long down rod as per specification attached. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	190001	Supply	Numbers	20.00	3404.02	68080.40
2	190002	Erection	Numbers	20.00	70.37	1407.40
					Total	69487.80
Item- 21	Supply, laying, fixing, testing and commissioning of MS fan boxes/hook arrangement for fixing of ceiling fan with ISI mark as per specification attached.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	210001	Supply	Numbers	15.00	36.94	554.10
2	210002	Erection	Numbers	15.00	9.24	138.60
					Total	692.70
Item- 22	"Supply, erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of Energy efficient BLDC Wall mounting Fan, Sweep: 400 mm, Power consumption: 35 W, Air delivery: 70 CMM, Type: Oscillating type, 3 steps speed with remote control, suitable to work: 240 Volt 50 Hz AC Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent."					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	220001	Supply	Numbers	6.00	3186.00	19116.00
2	220002	Erection	Numbers	6.00	318.60	1911.60
					Total	21027.60
Item- 23	Supply, installation, erection, testing & commissioning of exhaust fan, metal body 300 mm size sweep, single phase, it includes fixing of connectors, fixtures etc. & also includes civil works of opening in the wall and finishing the same. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	230001	Supply	Numbers	4.00	1296.04	5184.16
2	230002	Erection	Numbers	4.00	169.90	679.60

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

						Total	5863.76
Item- 24	Supply, erection, fixing, connecting, testing & commissioning of exhaust fan, 380 mm size sweep heavy duty metal body 4 poles, single phase, 230V connected to earth and supply and connecting , fixing of connectors, fixtures etc including civil works of opening in the wall and finishing the same Make-BAJAJ, ORIENT,USHA , CROMPTION or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	240001	Supply	Numbers	4.00	2602.55	10410.20	
2	240002	Erection	Numbers	4.00	195.64	782.56	
						Total	11192.76
Item- 25	Supply, erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 2x18W fly catcher suitable for operation on 230 volts AC approx with MS flat clamps, nut bolts etc. on Railway platform under covered shed structure and connecting by means of PVC insulated flexible copper conductor to be drawn in 1/2" dia. flexible PVC conduit which shall be suitably supported from overhead conductors.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	250001	Supply	Numbers	4.00	3114.69	12458.76	
2	250002	Erection	Numbers	4.00	310.72	1242.88	
						Total	13701.64
Item- 27	Supply, Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of Octagonal galvanized steel pole of 5mtrs Long as per technical specification attached. Make- BAJAJ, PHILIPS, CROMPTON UTKRASH or equivalent"						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	270001	Supply	Numbers	10.00	9329.76	93297.60	
2	270002	Erection	Numbers	10.00	1646.42	16464.20	
						Total	109761.80
Item- 29	Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of GI earthing arrangement complete as per specification attached						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	290001	Supply	Numbers	12.00	3069.25	36831.00	
2	290002	Erection	Numbers	12.00	1514.42	18173.04	
						Total	55004.04
Item- 30	Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of 8 SWG GI wire arrangement complete.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	300001	Supply	Kg	36.00	78.29	2818.44	
2	300002	Erection	Kg	36.00	3.35	120.60	
						Total	2939.04
Item- 31	Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 12 ways double door single phase SDB comprising 1x32A TPN C series MCB as incoming and 8x16A SP C series MCBs as outgoing, as per technical specification attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	310001	Supply	Numbers	5.00	3816.08	19080.40	
2	310002	Erection	Numbers	5.00	424.02	2120.10	
						Total	21200.50
Item- 33	Supply, Installation, Connecting ,Testing and commissioning of SDB with all connected accessories in 14 SWG MS sheet enclosure complete with double door, detachable gland plates, bus bar , earth bar, neutral link with 1 x 63 A TP MCB as incoming + 4 x 32 A TP MCB + 6 x 32 A SP MCB+ 6 x 16A SP MCB as outgoing, as per specifications attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	330001	Supply	Numbers	1.00	9021.60	9021.60	
2	330002	Erection	Numbers	1.00	901.60	901.60	
						Total	9923.20
Item- 35	Supply includes the MMS PVC cable duct size 50mmx50mm complete with case and cover to accommodate the cable. The MS clamps may be used of suitable size for holding the cable in duct where the cable is to be brought out as per requirements. Make- POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	350001	Supply	Metre	100.00	85.09	8509.00	
2	350002	Erection	Metre	100.00	8.59	859.00	
						Total	9368.00

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

Item- 36	Supply includes the MMS PVC cable duct size 100mmx50mm complete with case and cover to accommodate the cable. The MS clamps may be used of suitable size for holding the cable in duct where the cable is to be brought out as per requirements. Make- POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	360001	Supply	Metre	200.00	242.17	48434.00
2	360002	Erection	Metre	200.00	54.93	10986.00
					Total	59420.00
Item- 37	Laying, erection, connection and testing of PVC Aluminium armoured cable in the following manner and as per railways scope of work.(Note: Cable will be supplied by Railway at concerned depot.)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	370001	cable laying on truss/wall/pole	Metre	260.00	61.57	16008.20
2	370002	cable laying underground	Metre	200.00	210.09	42018.00
3	370003	cable laying under concrete/road/Track in hume pipe (Note: RCC pipe to be supplied by contractor)	Metre	40.00	614.56	24582.40
					Total	82608.60
Item- 38	Supply, fixing, erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of FRP/SMC 4 pole junction box should be fitted with 2 nos. 16A SP MCB and cable connector Make HENSEL, SINTEX, HAGER,HAVEELES equivalent					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	380001	Supply	Numbers	8.00	1060.21	8481.68
2	380002	Erection	Numbers	8.00	106.02	848.16
					Total	9329.84
Item- 41	Supply installation, testing and commissioning of Three-phase 30-Ams Automatic Changeover switch , operating voltage 180-260v, rated frequency 50hz, delay time 2-3sec., ambient temp. -5 to 55 c make- L&K, ABB, HAVELLES or equivalent					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	410001	Supply	Numbers	2.00	3048.22	6096.44
2	410002	Erection	Numbers	2.00	304.81	609.62
					Total	6706.06
Item- 42	Design, Supply, Erection, Installation, Testing and commissioning, manufacture, display of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated sign / direction boards in half elliptical shape. The display sheet shall be of unbreakable 040 translucent polycarbonate sheet of 2 mm thickness. The text / graphics matter visibility shall not be less than 160 deg. The approved colour text and graphics shall be printed / router cut on monomeric calendared vinyl of 70 um thickness and shall be firmly pasted on display sheets. The mounting arrangement shall be hanging, wall mounting, ceiling mounting, pole mounting or floor mounting and as per site requirement. The signage shall have the integral mounting arrangements with sturdy structural frame and ACP cladding on the back side of the signage to avoid rusting and entry of dust. The LED board shall have uniform illumination with 4-8 W / sq. ft and with brightness more than ambient light. Suitable size end cap of 1.5 mm thick SS 304 should be provided.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	420001	Supply	Square Foot	20.00	1969.42	39388.40
2	420002	Erection	Square Foot	20.00	196.94	3938.80
					Total	43327.20
Item- 43	Supply, erection, connection, testing and commissioning of following 4 core PVC multistrand copper conductor as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	430001	4 core 10 sq mm	Metre	200.00	608.99	121798.00
2	430002	4 core 6 sq mm	Metre	200.00	361.97	72394.00
3	430003	4 core 4 sq mm	Metre	250.00	250.00	62500.00
4	430004	4 core 2.5 sq mm	Metre	250.00	159.30	39825.00
					Total	296517.00
Schedule	Schedule D-Bhopal - Construction of New Running Room (G+1) having 35 Room with 2 bed each near BPL lobby at BPL (GF and FF 47.72m X 12.55m X 2 = 1197.76 sqm).					

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

Item- 1	Supply, erection, connection, testing and commissioning of Concealed point wiring with copper wire with MMS PVC conduit pipe and flush metal box with plate inner and outlet, switch, socket as per wiring specification attached. FL tube/ ODFT/ Ceiling fan/ Exhaust fan and fitting wiring in PVC pipe 25mm dia (medium) 1.6 mm to 1.8 mm thickness approx. with 1.5 sq mm to 4 sq mm PVC insulated single core multistrand copper cable confirming to IS:694- 1990 or latest with one holder /ceiling rose on junction box with round plate with 2.5 sq mm PVC insulated copper wire green colour for earthing along with connection etc. for the following points: Make: For wire HAVELLES, KEI,FINOLEX, POLYCAB or equivalent. For pipe - POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent. For switches - HAVELLES, L&K,C&S, LEGRAND or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	100001	Light Point/ODFT/Ceiling fan/night lamp point /Exhaust fan Point/Call bell point	Numbers	650.00	538.45	349992.50
2	100002	5A, 5 pin socket point on fan and light control board.	Numbers	90.00	451.38	40624.20
3	100003	1x5A, 5 pin socket point on separate circuit and board.	Numbers	60.00	721.95	43317.00
4	100004	2x5A, 5 pin socket point on same board with separate circuit & board with 2.5 sq.mm wire	Numbers	70.00	1082.92	75804.40
5	100005	4x5A, 5 pin socket point on same board with separate circuit & board with 2.5 sq.mm wire	Numbers	9.00	1443.90	12995.10
6	100006	15A, 6 pin Universal type socket point on separate circuit and board with 4 sq.mm wire and 2.5 sq mm earth wire	Numbers	61.00	693.38	42296.18
					Total	565029.38
Item- 3	"Supply , fixing, connection, testing& commissioning of 25 Amp DP RCCB 30 mA breaking capacity, as per specifications attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent."					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	300001	Supply	Numbers	40.00	1109.49	44379.60
2	300002	Erection	Numbers	40.00	113.08	4523.20
					Total	48902.80
Item- 4	Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 2.5 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	400001	Supply	Metre	8300.00	32.51	269833.00
2	400002	Erection	Metre	8300.00	3.24	26892.00
					Total	296725.00
Item- 5	Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 4 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	500001	Supply	Metre	2200.00	43.52	95744.00
2	500002	Erection	Metre	2200.00	4.35	9570.00
					Total	105314.00
Item- 6	Supply , fixing, testing & commissioning of 6 sq.mm single core multistrand copper conductor conforming to IS:694-1990 or latest for main/submain wiring or circuit wiring as per specification attached. Make- HAVELLES, KEI, FINOLEX,POLYCAB or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	600001	Supply	Metre	1400.00	71.59	100226.00
2	600002	Erection	Metre	1400.00	7.16	10024.00
					Total	110250.00
Item- 8	Supply, laying, fixing and testing of 25/32mm MMS PVC conduit pipe for main/submain or other concealed wiring purpose as per specification attached. Make- POLYCAB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	800001	Supply	Metre	800.00	61.15	48920.00
2	800002	Erection	Metre	800.00	5.41	4328.00
					Total	53248.00
Item- 9	Supply and fixing of 32 mm MMS PVC casing & capping for sub main/main wiring with all accessories as per specification attached. Make - POLYCAB, FINOLEX, PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.					

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	900001	Supply	Metre	100.00	44.97	4497.00
2	900002	Erection	Metre	100.00	4.50	450.00
					Total	4947.00
Item- 10	Supply includes the MMS PVC cable duct trunking system size 50mmx50mm complete with case and cover to accommodate the cable. The MS clamps may be used of suitable size for holding the cable in duct where the cable is to be brought out as per requirements. Make- POLYCARB, FINOLEX,PRESS FIT, PRECISION or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1000001	Supply	Metre	200.00	82.88	16576.00
2	1000002	Erection	Metre	200.00	8.29	1658.00
					Total	18234.00
Item- 11	Supply, erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 2x18W fly catcher suitable for operation on 230 volts AC approx with MS flat clamps, nut bolts etc. on Railway platform under covered shed structure and connecting by means of PVC insulated flexible copper conductor to be drawn in 1/2" dia. flexible PVC conduit which shall be suitably supported from overhead conductors.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1100001	Supply	Numbers	10.00	3114.69	31146.90
2	1100002	Erection	Numbers	10.00	310.72	3107.20
					Total	34254.10
Item- 16	Supply, erection, fixing, connecting, testing and commissioning of 1400 mm sweep energy-efficient BLDC (Brushless Direct Current) ceiling fan 5 star, complete with blades, mounted on ceiling, including making connections with 23/0.20 mm flexible copper wire from ceiling rose to fan, with supply and fixing of fan regulator and down rod, complete in all respects. if required to be supply 1.5 feet long down rod as per specification attached. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1600001	Supply	Numbers	105.00	3404.02	357422.10
2	1600002	Erection	Numbers	105.00	70.37	7388.85
					Total	364810.95
Item- 17	Supply, erection, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of energy efficient indoor LED Tube fitting 1x20W Aluminum housing, polycarbonate diffuser, IP20 protection, complete with driver & other accessories such as clamps, square blocks, screws etc as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1700001	Supply	Numbers	250.00	325.14	81285.00
2	1700002	Erection	Numbers	250.00	32.52	8130.00
					Total	89415.00
Item- 18	Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of 20 Watts INVERTER LED Batten tube light complete with other accessories such as clamps, bracket, square block etc. as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1800001	Supply	Numbers	40.00	900.00	36000.00
2	1800002	Erection	Numbers	40.00	90.00	3600.00
					Total	39600.00
Item- 21	Supply, erection, fixing, connecting, testing & commissioning of exhaust fan, 380 mm size sweep heavy duty metal body 4 poles, single phase, 230V connected to earth and supply and connecting , fixing of connectors, fixtures etc including civil works of opening in the wall and finishing the same Make-BAJAJ, ORIENT,USHA , CROMPTON or equivalent. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2100001	Supply	Numbers	2.00	2602.55	5205.10
2	2100002	Erection	Numbers	2.00	195.64	391.28
					Total	5596.38
Item- 22	Supply, installation, erection, testing & commissioning of exhaust fan, heavy duty 300 mm size sweep, single phase, it includes fixing of connectors, fixtures etc. & also includes civil works of opening in the wall and finishing the same. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent. Make- BAJAJ,ORIENT, USHA, CROMPTON or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2200001	Supply	Numbers	35.00	1296.04	45361.40

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

2	2200002	Erection	Numbers	35.00	169.90	5946.50
					Total	51307.90
Item- 23	Supply, Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of decorative 5-10 W LED Bollard /Garden light/decorative light fitting with power connection, fixing and associated accessories as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2300001	Supply	Numbers	44.00	4756.57	209289.08
2	2300002	Erection	Numbers	44.00	237.83	10464.52
					Total	219753.60
Item- 26	"Supply, Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of Octagonal galvanized steel pole of 5mtrs Long as per technical specification attached. Make- BAJAJ, PHILIPS, CROMPTON UTKRASH or equivalent"					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2600001	Supply	Numbers	14.00	9329.76	130616.64
2	2600002	Erection	Numbers	14.00	1646.42	23049.88
					Total	153666.52
Item- 27	"Supply installation, fixing, wiring ,connecting, testing, and commissioning of 45 watt out door type LED Street light fitting of IP66, Pressure die-cast aluminium alloy for housing (heat sink) for effective thermal management rating complete with wiring suitable MS clamps, nut - bolts, anchor fasteners, bend pipe etc. as per site requirements and Specification attached. Make-PHILIPS, WIPRO,OSRAM, Jaquar, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2700001	Supply	Numbers	25.00	3623.04	90576.00
2	2700002	Erection	Numbers	25.00	362.30	9057.50
					Total	99633.50
Item- 28	"Supply, erection, connection and commissioning of RSJ pole of 9 mts. long of 19.6 Kg/mts. complete with muffing & foundation as per technical specifications attached."					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2800001	Supply	Numbers	10.00	17005.91	170059.10
2	2800002	Erection	Numbers	10.00	1531.19	15311.90
					Total	185371.00
Item- 30	Provision of stay set of 20 mm complete with all accessories for pole / pole structure, as per technical specifications attached.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	3000001	Supply	Numbers	2.00	1284.40	2568.80
2	3000002	Erection	Numbers	2.00	315.41	630.82
					Total	3199.62
Item- 31	Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 12 ways double door single phase SDB comprising 1x32A TPN C series MCB as incoming and 8x16A SP C series MCBs as outgoing, as per technical specification attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	3100001	Supply	Numbers	5.00	5066.95	25334.75
2	3100002	Erection	Numbers	5.00	563.00	2815.00
					Total	28149.75
Item- 32	Supply, Installation, Connecting , Testing and commissioning of SDB with all connected accessories in 14 SWG MS sheet enclosure complete with double door, detachable gland plates, bus bar , earth bar, neutral link with 1 x 63 A TP MCB as incoming + 4 x 32 A TP MCB + 6 x 32 A SP MCB+ 6 x 16A SP MCB as outgoing, as per specifications attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	3200001	Supply	Numbers	15.00	9021.60	135324.00
2	3200002	Erection	Numbers	15.00	901.60	13524.00
					Total	148848.00

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

Item- 34	Design, Fabrication, supply of complete material for fabrication, erection, testing, commissioning and fixing of LT panel/MDB as per Rly technical data LT panel with -1x400 Amp FP MCCB with 36 KA as breaking capacity as incomer and 5x200 Amps FP MCCB having breaking capacity of 25 KA & appropriate thermal release range ,3 X100A FP MCCB with breaking capacity of 16 KA & appropriate thermal release range, insulation sheet, neutral, link connectors ,din rail copper busbar etc. in MS sheet enclosure. It also includes CT's, LED type indication lamps for 3 phase power supply, ammeter & voltmeter along with selector switch as per railway specification attached .Make-For MCB's - L&K, SIEMENS,HAGER,LEGRAND,SCHNEIDER or equivalent. For meters - SIEMENS,RESHAB, HAGER, SELEC or equivalent					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	3400001	Supply	Numbers	1.00	147247.00	147247.00
2	3400002	Erection	Numbers	1.00	7363.00	7363.00
					Total	154610.00
Item- 35	"Design, Fabrication ,supply of complete material for fabrication, erection, testing, commissioning and fixing of LT panel/ MDB as per Rly technical data -Design, Supply, Installation, Connection, Testing and commissioning of Outdoor type LT panel complete with all connected accessories etc . The LT panel with 1 X 200 A FP MCCB as incomer, 2X100A TP MCCB, 4x63A TP MCCB , along with CT operated Energy Meter, meters for voltage, current, frequency, PF , 3 phase indicating lamps LED cluster type for phase indication, copper bus bars, insulation sheet ,neutral link connectors, copper bus bar etc. enclosed in MS sheet enclosure per railway specification attached. Make-For MCB's - L&K, SIEMENS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent. For meters - SIEMENS,RESHAB, HAGER, SELEC or equivalent"					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	3500001	Supply	Numbers	2.00	77418.31	154836.62
2	3500002	Erection	Numbers	2.00	3870.70	7741.40
					Total	162578.02
Item- 36	Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of GI pipe earthing arrangement complete as per specification attached					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	3600001	Supply	Numbers	30.00	3068.25	92047.50
2	3600002	Erection	Numbers	30.00	1514.42	45432.60
					Total	137480.10
Item- 37	Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of 8 SWG GI wire arrangement complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	3700001	Supply	Kg	90.00	78.29	7046.10
2	3700002	Erection	Kg	90.00	3.35	301.50
					Total	7347.60
Item- 38	Design, Supply, Erection, Installation, Testing and commissioning, manufacture, display of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated sign / direction boards in half elliptical shape. The display sheet shall be of unbreakable 040 translucent polycarbonate sheet of 2 mm thickness. The text / graphics matter visibility shall not be less than 160 deg. The approved colour text and graphics shall be printed / router cut on monomeric calendared vinyl of 70 um thickness and shall be firmly pasted on display sheets. The mounting arrangement shall be hanging, wall mounting, ceiling mounting, pole mounting or floor mounting and as per site requirement. The signage shall have the integral mounting arrangements with sturdy structural frame and ACP cladding on the back side of the signage to avoid rusting and entry of dust. The LED board shall have uniform illumination with 4-8 W / sq. ft and with brightness more than ambient light. Suitable size end cap of 1.5 mm thick SS 304 should be provided.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	3800001	Supply	Square Foot	45.00	1969.42	88623.90
2	3800002	Erection	Square Foot	45.00	196.94	8862.30
					Total	97486.20
Item- 39	Laying, erection, connection and testing of PVC Aluminium armoured cable in the following manner and as per railways scope of work.(Note: Cable will be supplied by Railway at concerned depot.)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	3900001	cable laying on truss/wall/pole	Metre	60.00	61.57	3694.20
2	3900002	cable laying underground	Metre	460.00	210.09	96641.40
3	3900003	cable laying under concrete/road/Track in hume pipe (Note: RCC pipe to be supplied by contractor)	Metre	280.00	614.56	172076.80

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

						Total	272412.40
Item- 40	Supply installation, testing and commissioning of Three-phase 30-Amps Automatic Changeover switch , operating voltage 180-260v, rated frequency 50hz, delay time 2-3sec., ambient temp. -5 to 55 c make- L&K, ABB, HAVELLES or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	4000001	Supply	Numbers	5.00	3048.22	15241.10	
2	4000002	Erection	Numbers	5.00	304.81	1524.05	
						Total	16765.15
Item- 42	Design, Supply, Installation,Connecting, Testing andcommissioning of change over switch 25A double pole MCB type with enclouser as per specifications attached. Make - L&K, HAVELLS,HAGER, LEGRAND, SCHNEIDER or equivalent.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	4200001	supply	Numbers	35.00	1000.00	35000.00	
						Total	35000.00

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Financial Eligibility Criteria: In case tender value Rs. 50 lakhs or more, The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of V/N or 'V' whichever is less; where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of 'total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderers shall submit requisite information as per Annexure-VI B, along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/ Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet tenderer first read the Para 10 of GCC carefully and Advance Correction GCC2022.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	1.For participating in tenders for an electrical nature of work, the contractor shall have to possess valid electrical license of appropriate voltage issued by any State Government under Clause 45 of Compilation of Rule of Indian Electricity Rules 1956 or as amended from time to time. Electrical works of 11 KV and above including OHE, 'A' class Electrical Contractor license is essential. 2.The license can be possessed with one of the partners or in his own name, if sole proprietor. Firm should submit a self-attested copy of the Electrical Contractor License along with the offer; otherwise the offer will be summarily rejected.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Eligibility Criteria means any contract which have satisfactorily executed & completed by the tenderer, which are mentioned as below as similar nature of works. As regards the similar works, the tenderer should have satisfactorily executed Work of 1.Electrification of Service building. 2.Electrification of Staff quarters. 3.Electrification of offices. 4.Electrification of road and colony lighting 5.Electrification of circulating area lighting 6.Erection and commissioning of LT, HT up to 33 KV overhead lines. 7.Substation installation and commissioning. 8.Electrification of washing pit, sheds & workshops etc. 9.Comprehensive/semi comprehensive maintenance of service building or staff quarters or sub stations or DG set or lifts. 10.Annual electrical maintenance contract of train lighting and/or air conditioning coaches excluding RMPU units of AC coaches. 11.Any above work or combination of (1) to (10) above. Tenderers should submit documentary proof in regards to fulfilling these eligibility criteria along with their offer. In case of any ambiguity, the decision of Chief Electrical Engineer in regards to classification of work will be final.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

3	<p>Technical Eligibility Criteria: (a)The tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited:(i)Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, or(ii)Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, or(iii)One similar work costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender.(b) (1)In case of tenders for composite works (e.g. works involving more than one distinct component, such as Civil Engineering works, S&T works, Electrical works, OHE works etc. and in the case of major bridges - substructure, superstructure etc.), tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited:(i)Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of each component of tender, or(ii)Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of each component of tender, or(iii)One similar work each costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of each component of tender. Note for b(1): Separate completed works of minimum required values shall also be considered for fulfillment of technical eligibility criteria for different components.(b)(2)In such cases, what constitutes a component in a composite work shall be clearly pre-defined with estimated tender cost of it, as part of the tender documents without any ambiguity.(b) (3) To evaluate the technical eligibility of tenderer, only components of work as stipulated in tender documents for evaluation of technical eligibility, shall be considered. Work experience certificate from private individual shall not be considered. However, in addition to work experience certificates issued by any Govt. Organization, work experience certificate issued by Public listed company having average annual turnover of Rs 500 crore and above in last 3 financial years excluding the current financial year, listed on National Stock Exchange or Bombay Stock Exchange, incorporated/registered at least 5 years prior to the date of closing of tender, shall also be considered provided the work experience certificate has been issued by a person authorized by the Public listed company to issue such certificates. IN case tenderer submits work experience certificate issued by public listed company, the tenderer shall also submit along with work experience certificate, the relevant copy of work order, bill of quantities, bill wise details of payment received duly certified by Chartered Accountant, TDS certificates for all payments received and copy of final/last bill paid by company in support of above work experience certificate. Tenderer first read the Para 10 of GCC carefully and Advance Correction GCC2022.</p>	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
---	---	----	----	------------------------

Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:

S.No.	Description
1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.
3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.
5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.
6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.
7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.
10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)

Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.

S.No.	Description
1	Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. (Click here to download the Format of Self Certification)

5. COMPLIANCE

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Tenderers are requested to submit their offers as per GST Tax regime. All the bidders/tenderers should ensure that they are GST compliant and their quoted tax structure/rates are as per latest GST Law. Contractor has to submit GSTN registration and PAN card.	No	Yes	Not Allowed
2	Conditions regarding inclusion of "Letter of credit" as mode of payment attached as Annexure LC". As per Railway Board Letter No. 2018/CE-I/CT/9 dt. 04.06.2018, special condition of LC has been applied. The contractor shall have the option to take payment from Railway through a letter of credit (LC) arrangement, for all the tender having advertise cost of Rs. 10 Lakh or above.	No	No	Allowed (Optional)
3	The above option of taking payment through LC arrangement, once exercised by tenderer at the time of bidding, shall be final and no change shall be permitted, thereafter during execution of contract.	No	No	Not Allowed
4	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Latest GCC has been introduced and uploaded / available on railway's website. The provisions of GCC will be applicable on all tenders published here after. Tenderers are requested to download the same from the railway's website and ensure the implementation of the latest provisions made in GCC, before quoting the rates for this tender and also during the execution of work.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	Contractor is to abide by the provisions of Payment of Wages act & Minimum Wages act in terms of clause 54 and 55 of Indian Railways General Condition of Contract (copy uploaded and attached with this tender). In order to ensure the same, an application has been developed and hosted on website 'www.shramikkalyan.indianrailways.gov.in'. Contractor shall register his firm/company etc. And upload requisite details of labour and their payment in this portal. These details shall be available in public domain. The Registration/ updation of Portal shall be done as par clause 55 C (i) of Indian Railways General Condition of Contract.	No	No	Not Allowed

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

3	While processing payment of any 'On Account Bill' or 'Final Bill' or release of 'Advances' or 'Performance Guarantee / Security deposit', contractor shall submit a certificate to the Engineer or Engineer's representatives that "I have uploaded the correct details of contract labours engaged in connection with this contract and payments made to them during the wage period in Railway's Shramikkalyan portal at 'www.shramikkalyan.indianrailways.gov.in' till ____ Month, ____ Year."	No	No	Not Allowed
---	---	----	----	-------------

Special Conditions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Before tendering, the tenderer should, in his own interest, visit the site and familiarize himself with the site conditions, all conditions of General Condition of contract and tender form, Special conditions, Additional Special conditions and tech specification etc. Tenderer shall read its detail conditions before quoting the rates for the tender. For any clarification, tenderer may discuss with the Engineer-in-Charge before tendering.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	If during the course of execution of work, there is any loss/damage to any railway property such as cables/poles etc. caused due to negligence of contractor labour/staff etc., the penalty will be deducted from the contractor's bill equivalent to amount of loss/damage borne by railways for rectification or as per relevant JPO or circular available on WCR.	No	No	Not Allowed
3	If a tender is accepted on the quoted rates of bidder which is below the advertised tender value, an additional performance security shall be submitted by the bidder as-per Advance Correction Slip No. 11 to Indian Railways Standard General Conditions of Contract, April-2022.	No	No	Not Allowed
4	In case tenderers quote same rates and the total value of the tenderers is equal in such cases the contractual turn over shall be the criterion All valid eligible tenderers who have quoted same rates will be called for negotiation and decision will be taken based on rates quoted during negotiation In case even after negotiation same rates were received to decide lowest valid eligible tenderer the tenderers who shall have maximum turnover for last 3 financial years and current financial year shall be considered lowest eligible tenderer.	No	No	Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	All the information which are to be submitted by tenderer, attached as blank annexure, in GCC and Tender form, these blank annexure should be filled and uploaded by the tenderer on IREPS portal (which ever is applicable). Tenderer may submit any documentary proof/ Credentials in connection with tender form, in support of works completed by them in any Govt. Organization and any turnover/contractual receipts etc. Proof in order to access the capability, as per attached "annexure A to G" of Tender form. In this regard, it will be the responsibility of tenderer that the tenderer should ensure up-loading of relevant documents on IREPS portal (e-tender portal) while submitting their offer, only up-loaded document with the bid shall be considered for evolution purpose.	No	No	Not Allowed

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

2	In case of partnership Firms: (i) Copy of Partnership deed, (ii) Copy of Power of Attorney (duly registered) in favour of an individual to sign the tender documents and create liability against the Firm. Alternatively, Authorization given in Partnership Deed or Notarized Power of Attorney shall also be accepted. However, Registered Power of Attorney should be submitted before signing the Contract Agreement OR For Company, registered under the Company's Act:- (i) Copy of Certificate of Registration of Company under the Company's Act, (ii) Copy of MOA (Memorandum of Association)/AOA (Articles of Association) of the Company.(iii) Copy of Authorization/Power of Attorney (Notarized/Registered)issued by the Company. (Backed by the Resolution of Board of Directors) in favour of the individual to sign the tender on behalf of the Company and create liability against the Company. Alternatively, authorization given in MOA/AOA shall also be accepted. OR For Registered Society and Registered Trust:- (i) Copy of the certificate of Registration, (ii) Deed of formation, (iii) Copy of Power of Attorney (Notarized/Registered)in favour of individual to sign the tender document and create liability against Society/Trust. OR For Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) Firms:- (i) Copy of LLP Agreement, (ii) Copy of certificate of incorporation, (iii) Copy of Power of Attorney (Notarized/Registered) or Authorization issued by LLP Firm in favour of individual to sign the tender on behalf of LLP firm and create liability against Firm. Alternatively, Authorization given in LLP Agreement shall also be accepted. Note: In addition to these, the other documents etc. as required shall also be submitted separately.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
---	---	----	----	---------------------

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	I/We have read the various conditions attached/ referred to in this tender document and agree to abide by the said conditions. I/ We have read/seen the place & specification mentioned in the scope of work before quoting our rates for each schedule items.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	It is certified that I/We have not been black listed or debarred by Railway or any other Ministry/Department/ Public Sector under taking of the Govt. of India/ State Govt. from participation in tenders/ contracts on the date of tender opening of bids, either in individual capacity or as a member of JV firm in which I/We were/are members.	No	No	Not Allowed
3	It is certified that, before quote the schedule rates, I/We have inspected the site of work/item and acquainted myself/ourselves with local Conditions.	No	No	Not Allowed
4	I/we have carefully gone through the GCC, tender form and its annexures, Important terms and conditions, technical specifications, drawing etc. attached with the uploaded tender documents on website before quoting our rates for the tender.	No	No	Not Allowed
5	I/we agree that until a formal agreement is prepared and executed, acceptance of this tender shall constitute a binding contract between us subject to modifications, as may be mutually agreed to between us and indicated in the letter of acceptance of my/our offer for this work.	No	No	Not Allowed
6	it is certified that before quoting our rates for tender, I/we have seen the place /site/ asset; and also aware about all charges, duties and tax structure, which are related with this tender work.	No	No	Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	TechnicalSpecification.pdf	Technical Specification
2	TechnicalSpecificationsolar.pdf	Technical Specification solar
3	SpecialCondition.pdf	special condition
4	GCCCorrectionslip.pdf	GCC correction slip 1 to 11
5	Annexure-VIB.pdf	annexure

**BHOPAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: ELECT-GEN-BPL-T-17-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 11:00

6	WCRLEDSpecificationsforLEDlights.pdf	WCR led
7	GCC_April-2022_2022.pdf	GCC 2022
8	AnnexureLC1.pdf	LC document
9	makeinindia.pdf	Make in India policy

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: SUNIL KUMAR CHATURVEDI

Designation : AEE Gen